
	 2025-26 SCHEDULE

Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Time (ET)/Result	

Wed.	 Oct. 22	 at Atlanta	 W 138-118
Fri.	 Oct. 24	 Milwaukee	 L 122-116
Sun.	 Oct. 26	 at Dallas	 L 139-129
Mon.	 Oct. 27	 at San Antonio	 L 121-103
Wed.	 Oct. 29	 Houston	 L 139-121
Fri.	 Oct. 31	 at Cleveland	 W 112-101^
Sun. 	 Nov. 2	 Memphis	 W 117-104
Tue.	 Nov. 4	 Milwaukee	 W 128-100
Fri.	 Nov. 7	 at Atlanta	 W 109-97^
Sat.	 Nov. 8	 at Philadelphia	 L 130-120
Tue.	 Nov. 11	 at Brooklyn	 W 119-109
Thu.	 Nov. 13	 at Cleveland	 W 126-113
Sat.	 Nov. 15	 at Indiana	 W 129-111
Mon.	 Nov. 17	 Charlotte	 W 110-108
Wed.	 Nov. 19	 at Philadelphia	 W 121-112
Fri.	 Nov. 21	 Washington	 W 140-110^
Sun. 	 Nov. 23	 Brooklyn	 W 119-109
Mon.	 Nov. 24	 Cleveland	 W 110-99*
Wed.	 Nov. 26	 Indiana	 W 97-95^
Sat.	 Nov. 29	 at Charlotte	 L 118-111 (OT)
Sun. 	 Nov. 30	 at New York	 L 116-94
Tue.	 Dec. 2	 Portland	 W 121-118
Thu.	 Dec. 4	 LA Lakers	 L 123-120
Fri.	 Dec. 5	 Charlotte	 L 111-86
Sun.	 Dec. 7	 Boston	 L 121-113
Tue.	 Dec. 9	 New York	 L 117-101^#
Mon.	 Dec. 15	 at Miami	 W 106-96
Thu.	 Dec. 18	 at Milwaukee	 W 111-105
Sat.	 Dec. 20	 Boston	 L 112-96
Sun.	 Dec. 21	 at Brooklyn	 L 96-81
Tue.	 Dec. 23	 at Miami	 W 112-91
Fri.	 Dec. 26	 at Washington	 L 138-117
Sun.	 Dec. 28	 Golden State	 W 141-127 (OT)
Mon.	 Dec. 29	 Orlando	 W 107-106
Wed.	 Dec. 31	 Denver	 L 106-103
Sat.	 Jan. 3	 Atlanta	 W 134-117
Mon.	 Jan. 5	 Atlanta	 W 118-100
Wed.	 Jan. 7	 at Charlotte	 W 97-96
Fri.	 Jan. 9	 at Boston	 L 125-117
Sun.	 Jan. 11	 Philadelphia	 W 116-115 (OT)
Mon.	 Jan. 12	 Philadelphia	 L 115-102
Wed.	 Jan. 14	 at Indiana	 W 115-101
Fri.	 Jan. 16	 LA Clippers	 L 121-117 (OT)
Sun.	 Jan. 18	 at LA Lakers	 L 110-93
Tue. 	 Jan. 20	 at Golden State	 W 145-127
Wed.	 Jan. 21	 at Sacramento	 W 122-109
Fri.	 Jan. 23	 at Portland	 W 110-98
Sun.	 Jan. 25	 at Oklahoma City	 W 103-101
Wed.	 Jan. 28	 New York	 L 119-92
Fri.	 Jan. 30	 at Orlando	 L 130-120~
Sun.	 Feb. 1	 Utah	 W 107-100
Wed.	 Feb. 4	 Minnesota	 L 128-126
Thu.	 Feb. 5	 Chicago	 7:30 p.m.#
Sun.	 Feb. 8	 Indiana	 3:00 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb.11	 Detroit	 7:30 p.m.
Thu.	 Feb. 19	 at Chicago	 8:00 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 22	 at Milwaukee	 3:30 p.m.
Tue.	 Feb. 24	 Oklahoma City	 7:30 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb. 25	 San Antonio	 7:30 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 28	 at Washington	 7:00 p.m.
Tue.	 Mar. 3	 New York	 7:30 p.m.
Thu.	 Mar. 5	 at Minnesota	 8:00 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 8	 Dallas	 6:00 p.m.
Tue.	 Mar. 10	 at Houston	 8:00 p.m.
Wed.	 Mar. 11	 at New Orleans	 8:00 p.m.
Fri.	 Mar. 13	 Phoenix	 7:30 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 15	 Detroit	 3:30 p.m.
Wed.	 Mar. 18	 at Chicago	 8:00 p.m.
Fri.	 Mar. 20	 at Denver	 9:00 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 22	 at Phoenix	 9:00 p.m.
Mon.	 Mar. 23	 at Utah	 9:00 p.m.
Wed.	 Mar. 25	 at LA Clippers	 10:30 p.m.
Fri.	 Mar. 27	 New Orleans	 8:30 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 29	 Orlando	 6:00 p.m.
Tue.	 Mar. 31	 at Detroit	 8:00 p.m.
Wed.	 Apr. 1	 Sacramento	 8:00 p.m.
Fri. 	 Apr. 3	 at Memphis	 8:00 p.m.
Sun. 	 Apr. 5	 at Boston	 3:30 p.m.
Tue.	 Apr. 7	 Miami	 7:30 p.m.
Thu.	 Apr. 9	 Miami	 7:00 p.m.
Fri. 	 Apr. 10	 at New York	 7:30 p.m.
Sun. 	 Apr. 12	 Brooklyn	 6:00 p.m.
KEY: * Peacock   # Prime   ~ESPN	 ^ In-Season
				      Tournament

NBA All-Star Weekend, February 13-15, 2026
Intuit Dome - Los Angeles, California

UPDATED:  Feb.  5 ,  2026

GAME #53 - TORONTO RAPTORS  (30-22) vs. ) vs. CHICAGO BULLS (24-27)
THURSDAY,  FEBRUARY 5 ,  2026 -  7:30 P.M.  (ET )  -  SCOTIABANK ARENA

T V:  SPOR TSNET,  PRIME VIDEO /  RADIO:  SPOR TSNET 590 THE FAN

PROBABLE STARTERS

F -   BRANDON INGRAM #3	 MIN:  34 .1 	 REB:  5 .9 	 AST:  3 .7 	 STL:  0 .82	 TO:  2 .5 	 BLK:  0.78	 P TS:  21.9
• Feb. 4 vs. Minnesota: Team-high 25 points, six rebounds, four assists, and one block in 35 minutes of play.
• Has 20+ points in six of his last eight games (Jan. 20 - Feb. 4) while averaging team-high 23.0 points. 
• Has led the team in scoring 24 times this season; leads team with most such games this year.
	
F -   SCOT TIE BARNES #4	 MIN:  34 .5	 REB:  8.4	 AST:  5 .6 	 STL:  1 .27	 TO:  2 .7 	 BLK:  1 .55	 P TS:  19.4
• Feb. 4 vs. Minnesota: 22 points, team-high ten rebounds, eight assists, one steal, and one block in 37 mins.
• Tied former Raptor Pascal Siakam for fifth on Toronto’s all-time double-doubles list (102).
• Leads the NBA in stocks (steals+blocks) this season with 144 (65 steals + 79 blocks).

C -  COLLIN MURRAY-BOYLES #12	 MIN:  22.1 	 REB:  5 .1 	 AST:  2 .1 	 STL:  0 .93	 TO:  1 .2 	 BLK:  0.83	 P TS:  7.8
• Feb. 4 vs. Minnesota: 13 points, four rebounds, three assists, two steals, and one block in 25 minutes.
• Ranks third in field goal percentage (.538), fifth in blocks (0.83), and sixth in steals (0.93) among NBA rookies.
• Selected to participate in the 2026 Castrol Rising Stars showcase as part of NBA All-Star Weekend.

G - IMMANUEL QUICKLEY #5	 MIN:  32.5 	 REB:  4 .5 	 AST:  6 .1 	 STL:  1 .27	 TO:  1 .7 	 BLK:  0.10	 P TS:  16.9
• Feb. 4 vs. Minnesota: 23 points (8-12 FG, 6-8 3PT), eight assists, five rebounds, and one steal.
• One steal away from recording 300 career steals; ranks second on team with 62 total this season.
• Ranks first among teammates in total assists (299), three-point field goals (129), and 2nd in steals (62).

G - JAMAL SHEAD #23	 MIN:  22.3	 REB:  1 .9 	 AST:  5 .4 	 STL:  0 .98	 TO:  1 .3 	 BLK:  0.13	 P TS:  7.0
• Feb. 4 vs. Minnesota: Seven points, four assists, two rebounds, one steal, and one block off the bench.
• Ranks second among sophomores in the NBA this season with 282 total assists.
• Averaging 12.9 points, 7.6 assists, 2.6 rebounds, and 33.9 minutes in seven starts this season.

PERSONNEL REPORT

Barret, RJ (Right Knee; Sprain - Injury Management) - OUT
Hepburn, Chucky (G League - Two-Way) - OUT

Lawson, AJ (G League - Two-Way) - OUT
Martin, Alijah (G League - Two-Way) - OUT

Paul, Chris (Not With Team) - OUT
Poeltl, Jakob (Lower Back; Strain) - OUT

	 @Raptors_PR

TEAM NOTES

•	 The Toronto Raptors will face the Chicago Bulls tonight in the second game of their tenth 
back-to-back set of the season. Despite leading by as many as 18 points Wednesday night, the 
Raptors dropped their second game of a season-tying five-game homestand to the Minnesota 
Timberwolves – breaking a four-game winning streak at home against the Timberwolves – and 
having previously won 20 straight against the Wolves at Scotiabank Arena in Toronto – dating 
back to 2004.

•	 Immanuel Quickley recorded 23 points, including six three-point field goals for his seventh 
game with 5+ three-point field goals this season and his 16th such game as a Raptor, tying OG 
Anunoby for 7th on the franchise list. His game-high tying eight assists also brought him to over 
1,500 career assists. Quickley has led the Raptors in total assists this season. 

•	 The Toronto Raptors announced Thursday they have acquired guard Chris Paul from the Los 
Angeles Clippers in a three-team trade with the Brooklyn Nets. Brooklyn will receive guard 
Ochai Agbaji and a 2032 second round pick from the Raptors and cash considerations from 
the Clippers, while Los Angeles will receive the draft rights to guard Vanja Marinković from 
Brooklyn. 

•	 The NBA announced Tuesday that Toronto Raptors head coach Darko Rajaković has been 
named by Commissioner Adam Silver as the coach for the World Team at the 2026 NBA All-
Star Game, set for Sunday, Feb. 15 at Intuit Dome in Inglewood, California. Rajaković will be 
the third coach in franchise history to participate in the All-Star game, joining Dwane Casey 
(2018) and Nick Nurse (2020). 

           2025-26 RECORDS 	

	 W-L	 EAST	 WEST
OVERALL	 30-22	 22-14	 8-8
HOME	 14-12	 10-7	 4-5
AWAY	 16-10	 12-7	 4-3
OVERTIME	 2-2	 1-1	 1-1



RECENT GAMES PLAYED
	

GAME 52 - FEBRUARY 4, 2026
MINNESOTA 128, TORONTO 126

TORONTO — Anthony Edwards scored 13 of his 30 points in the fourth 
quarter, Bones Hyland had 20 points and the Minnesota Timberwolves 
overcame an 18-point deficit to beat the Toronto Raptors 128-126 on 
Wednesday ... Minnesota won in Toronto for the first time since Jan. 21, 
2004 ... The Timberwolves’ previous road win in the series came Feb. 14, 
2021, when the Raptors were playing in Tampa because of the COVID-19 
pandemic ... Jaden McDaniels scored 19 points, Naz Reid and Julius Ran-
dle each had 17 and Donte DiVincenzo added 15 ... Rudy Gobert had 10 
points and 12 rebounds ... Brandon Ingram scored 25 points, Immanuel 
Quickley had 23 and Scottie Barnes had 22 points and 10 rebounds for 
the Raptors ... Ingram hit a 3-pointer at the buzzer, but Toronto lost for the 
fourth time in its past five home games ... Sandro Mamukelashvili scored 
14 points for Toronto. RJ Barrett and Collin Murray-Boyles each had 13 ... 
Toronto made seven of its 13 turnovers in the final period, leading to 11 
points for the Timberwolves ... Guard Ochai Agbaji was not with the Rap-
tors on Wednesday in the final game before Thursday afternoon’s trade 
deadline.

	 1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 TOT
MINNESOTA	 32 	 27 	 35	 34 	 128
TORONTO	 35	 37 	 32 	 22 	 126

	
GAME 51 - FEBRUARY 1, 2026

TORONTO 107, UTAH 100 

TORONTO — RJ Barrett scored 21 points, Sandro Mamukelashvili added 
20 and the Toronto Raptors beat the Utah Jazz 107-100 on Sunday night 
to open a five-game homestand ... Brandon Ingram added 19 points to 
help Toronto end a two-game losing streak ... Immanuel Quickley had 17 
points ... Scottie Barnes celebrated being added to his second NBA All-
Star Game with 14 points and nine rebounds ... Lauri Markkanen had 27 
points and 11 rebounds for Utah ... Isaiah Collier added 19 points, and 
Jusuf Nurkic had 11 points and 13 rebounds ... The Raptors matched their 
30 wins of a season ago with 31 games remaining.

	 1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 TOT
UTAH	 23 	 33 	 28 	 16 	 100
TORONTO	 28 	 23 	 35 	 21 	 107

NEXT GAME DETAILS
	
	 Opponent: Indiana Pacers
	 Date: Sunday, February 8                 
	 Tip Off: 3:00 p.m. ET
	 Venue: Scotiabank Arena
	 Television: Sportsnet
	 Radio: Sportsnet 590 THE FAN
	
	

SERIES RECAP VS. INDIANA
	
	 OVERALL	 HOME	 ROAD
2025-26	 3-0	 1-0	 2-0
ALL-TIME	 54-58	 34-22	 20-36
STREAKS	 Won 3	 Won 3	 Won 2

LAST WIN: Jan. 14, 2026 (115-101)
LAST HOME WIN: Nov. 26, 2025 (97-95)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY: +46 (Feb. 23, 2020)
LARGEST MARGIN OF DEFEAT: -29 (Apr. 8, 2009)

LAST TIME VS INDIANA

GAME 42 - JANUARY 14, 2026
TORONTO 115, INDIANA 101

INDIANA — Brandon Ingram scored 30 points, including two key 3-point-
ers late, Scottie Barnes had 26 points and 13 assists, and the Toronto Rap-
tors used a fast start to defeat the Indiana Pacers 115-101 on Wednesday 
night ... Gradey Dick had 21 points and 11 rebounds off the bench for the 
Raptors, who have won all three meeting with the Pacers ... When Indi-
ana surged late to close the gap to 103-99 with 4:17 remaining, Ingram 
responded with 3-pointers on back-to-back possessions ... The Raptors 
never trailed ... They hit 16 of 22 shots, including four of five from 3-point 
range, to take a 39-18 lead after the first quarter ... The Pacers made just 
six of 18 shots ... Ingram made three of his first four shots as well as two 
free throws in the opening spurt. He finished 12 of 23 from the field ... 
Barnes scored 10 in the opening quarter ... Pascal Siakam led the Pacers
with 26 points and 10 rebounds.

	 1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 TOT
TORONTO 	 39 	 28 	 27 	 21 	 115
INDIANA 	 18 	 30 	 30 	 23 	 101

GAME DETAILS
	
	 Opponent: Chicago Bulls
	 Date: Thursday, February 5                 
	 Tip Off: 7:30 p.m. ET
	 Venue: Scotiabank Arena
	 Television: Sportsnet, Prime Video
	 Radio: Sportsnet 590 THE FAN
	
	

SERIES RECAP VS. CHICAGO
	
	 OVERALL	 HOME	 ROAD
2024-25	 0-4	 0-2	 0-2
ALL-TIME	 49-61	 27-28	 22-33
STREAKS	 Lost 4	 Lost 3	 Lost 2

LAST WIN: Jan. 30, 2024 (118-107)
LAST HOME WIN: Nov. 24, 2023 (121-108)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY: +39 (Nov. 17, 2018)
LARGEST MARGIN OF DEFEAT: -37 (Feb. 19, 1998)

LAST TIME VS CHICAGO

GAME 76 - APRIL 1, 2025
CHICAGO 137, TORONTO 118

CHICAGO — Coby White scored 28 points, Talen Horton Tucker had 27 
points and the Chicago Bulls locked in a spot in the Eastern Conference 
play-in tournament with a 137-118 win over the Toronto Raptors on Tues-
day night ... Nikola Vucevic shot 9 for 12, including 2 for 3 from 3-point 
range to finish with 22 points, while adding 10 rebounds and seven assists 
... The Raptors were led by Ja’Kobe Walter, with 17 points while Immanuel 
Quickley added 17 points and nine assists ... The Bulls took the lead with 
1:22 left in the first quarter and never looked back ... The score was 70-57 
by halftime. Horton-Tucker led the way with a team-high 18 second-half 
points ... The Raptors came in having won four straight and six of their 
last 10 to keep their faint hopes at the play-in tournament alive ... This loss 
eliminated those hopes ... Chicago dominated the paint, outscoring the 
Raptors 70-44 and outrebounding them 49-35. The Bulls also shot 23 of 
27 from the line, while Toronto was 10 for 11.

	 1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 TOT
TORONTO	 32 	 25 	 22 	 39 	 118
CHICAGO	 39 	 31 	 32 	 35 	 137



2025-26 SEASON . . .
	 Overall	 Eastern 	 Western	 Atlantic 	 Central	 Southeast	 Southwest	 Northwest	 Pacific	 OT
Record	 30-22	 22-14	 8-8	 4-9	 8-1	 10-4	 1-3	 4-2	 3-3	 2-2
Home	 14-12	 10-7	 4-5	 2-5	 3-1	 5-1	 1-1	 2-2	 1-2	 2-1
Away	 16-10	 12-7	 4-3	 2-4	 5-0	 5-3	 0-2	 2-0	 2-1	 0-1

CURRENT STREAKS ...			   RECORD BY MONTH ...	 				  
Overall	 Lost 1		  October	 2-4	 February	 1-1	 	
Home	 Lost 1		  November	 12-3	 March			 
Road	 Lost 1		  December	 6-8	 April	
				   January	 9-6	

LONGEST STREAKS ...			   RECORD BY DAY ...
Overall 	 Won 9, Lost 4 (2X)	 Monday	 5-2	 Friday	 4-6
Home	 Won 8, Lost 5		  Tuesday	 4-1	 Saturday	 2-3
Road	 Won 4, Lost 2 (2X)	 Wednesday	 6-4	 Sunday	 6-5
				   Thursday	 2-1

RECORD WHEN OFFENCE SCORES ...		  RECORD WHEN DEFENCE ALLOWS ...			   	
110 or more points		  23-12	 110 or more points 		  10-20
Fewer than 110 points		  7-10	 Fewer than 110 points		  20-2

RECORD WHEN OFFENCE SHOOTS ...		  RECORD WHEN DEFENCE ALLOWS ...
50% or better from the field		  14-3	 50% or better from the field		  1-15
Between 45-49% from the field	 9-8	 Between 45-49% from the field	 9-5
Between 40-44% from the field	 4-7	 Between 40-44% from the field	 13-2
Under 40% from the field		  3-4	 Under 40% from the field		  7-0

RECORD WHEN TORONTO HAS ...			  RECORD WHEN TORONTO HAS ...
a better (or same) FG% than opponents	 24-3	 a lower FG% than opponent		  6-19
more (or same) rebounds than opponents	 24-6	 fewer rebounds than opponent	 6-16
more (or same) assists than opponents	 25-16	 fewer assists than opponent		  5-6
fewer (or same) turnovers than opponents	 19-14	 more turnovers than opponent	 11-8

RECORD WHEN THE RAPTORS ...
		 After first quarter	 After first half	 After third quarter
Lead	 20-8		  23-8	 23-5
Trailed	 9-13		  7-14	 7-16
Tied	 1-1		  0-0	 0-1

ATTENDANCE ...
Home totals	 486,296	
Home average	 18,704	
Home sellouts	 5	

Road total	 468,997
Road average	 18,038	
Road sellouts	 17	

MARGIN OF VICTORY / DEFEAT ...
	
	 OT	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
Won	 2	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 3	 2	 2	 3	 2	 0
Lost	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1

	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30+	
Won	 0	 1	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1		
Lost	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0		

 BACK-TO-BACKS (15)

FIRST GAME			   SECOND GAME
DATE	 OPP	 RESULT		  DATE	 OPP	 RESULT
Oct. 26	 @DAL	 L 139-129		 Oct. 27	 @SAS	 L 121-103	
Nov. 7	 @ATL	 W 109-97		 Nov. 8	 @PHI	 L 130-120
Nov. 23	 BKN	 W 119-109	 Nov. 24	 CLE	 W 110-99
Nov. 29	 @CHA	 L 118-111		 Nov. 30	 @NYK	 L 116-94
Dec. 4	 LAL	 L 123-120		 Dec. 5	 CHA	 L 111-86
Dec. 20	 BOS	 L 112-96		  Dec. 21	 @BKN	 L 96-81
Dec. 28	 GSW	 W 141-127 (OT)	 Dec. 29	 ORL	 W 107-106
Jan. 11	 PHI	 W 116-115 (OT)	 Jan. 12	 PHI	 L 115-102
Jan 20	 @GSW	 W 145-127	 Jan 21	 @SAC	 W 122-109
Feb. 4	 MIN	 L 128-126		 Feb. 5	 CHI
Feb. 24	 OKC			   Feb. 25	 SAS
Mar. 10	 @HOU			   Mar. 11	 @NOP
Mar. 22	 @PHX			   Mar. 23	 @UTA
Mar. 31	 DET			   Apr. 1	 SAC
Apr. 9	 MIA			   Apr. 10	 @NYK	

RECORD: 5-5 (.500)		  RECORD: 3-6 (.333)
2024-25 RECORD: 3-12 (.200)	 2024-25 RECORD: 3-12 (.200)

Atlanta Hawks	 4-0	 Miami Heat	 2-0
Boston Celtics	 0-3	 Milwaukee Bucks	 2-1
Brooklyn Nets	 2-1	 Minnesota Timberwolves	 0-1
Charlotte Hornets	 2-2	 New Orleans Pelicans	 0-0
Chicago Bulls	 0-0	 New York Knicks	 0-3
Cleveland Cavaliers	 3-0	 Oklahoma City Thunder	 1-0
Dallas Mavericks	 0-1	 Orlando Magic	 1-1
Denver Nuggets	 0-1	 Philadelphia 76ers	 2-2
Detroit Pistons	 0-0	 Phoenix Suns	 0-0
Golden State Warriors	 2-0	 Portland Trail Blazers	 2-0
Houston Rockets	 0-1	 Sacramento Kings	 1-0
Indiana Pacers	 3-0	 San Antonio Spurs	 0-1
LA Clippers	 0-1	 Utah Jazz	 1-0
LA Lakers	 0-2	 Washington Wizards	 1-1
Memphis Grizzlies	 1-0

Largest comeback by Toronto: 21 - Dec. 29 vs. Orlando
Largest fourth quarter comeback by Tor: 12 - 2X - last: Dec. 29 vs. Orlando
Largest comeback by opponent: 18 - Feb. 4 vs. MInnesota
Largest fourth quarter comeback by opponent: 13 - Jan. 30 at Orlando

SEASON SERIES



GAME LEADERS POINTS 10+ 10+ DOUBLE- TRIPLE-

PLAYERS PTS REB AST 20-29 30+

ADDITIONAL TEAM NOTES . . .

•	 Darko Rajaković was named by Commissioner Adam Silver as the coach 
for the World Team at the 2026 NBA All-Star Game. Rajaković is the third 
coach in franchise history to participate in the All-Star game, joining Dwane 
Casey (2018) and Nick Nurse (2020).

•	 Collin Murray-Boyles and two-way guard Alijah Martin were selected to 
participate in the 2026 Castrol Rising Stars showcase as part of NBA All-
Star 2026. Martin was named to the NBA G League team, becoming the 
first player in Raptors 905 history to receive this honour.

•	 Immanuel Quickley was named Eastern Conference Player of the Week 
for Week 14 of the 2025-26 season (Jan. 19-25), capturing the honour for 
the first time in his career.

•	 Recorded a franchise-best 145 points in regulation against the Golden 
State Warriors on January 20. 

•	 Scottie Barnes was named Eastern Conference Player of the Week for 
Week 12 of the 2025-26 season (Jan. 5-11), capturing the honour for the 
second time in his career.

•	 Scottie Barnes recorded 23 points, 25 rebounds and 10 assists Dec. 28 
vs. Golden State to become the first Raptor to record a 20+ point and 
20+ rebound triple-double. The 25 rebounds tied a single-game franchise 
record for total rebounds in a game.

•	 Scottie Barnes was named Eastern Conference Defensive Player of the 
Month for October/November by the NBA on Dec. 2. Barnes became the 
first Raptor to capture the monthly award.

•	 Won nine straight games (Nov. 11-26) which tied the fourth-longest winning 
streak in Raptors franchise history.

•	 Set a franchise record in points scored in a third quarter with 48 points on 
Nov. 21 vs. Washington.

•	 Set a franchise record by shooting 50%+ from the field in five consecutive 
games (Nov. 13-21).

•	 Maple Leafs Sports and Entertainment further extended the contract of 
Raptors General Bobby Webster on Aug. 18.

2025-26 SEASON . . .

BENCH PTS 10 - 19
REB AST DOUBLES DOUBLES

Barnes	 13	 30	 19		  27	 18	 4	 20	 5	 23	 2
Barrett	 13		  3		  15	 13	
Battle	 1			   3	 2	 1
Dick		  2		  9	 14	 2		  1		  1
Hepburn
Ingram	 24	 6	 3		  16	 26	 6	 1		  1
Lawson				    1	 2
Mamukelashvili	 2	 6	 2	 18	 26	 6		  3		  3
Martin				    1
Mogbo		  1
Murray-Boyles		  6		  8	 17			   5		  3
Poeltl	 1	 6			   8	 2		  4		  2
Quickley	 7	 5	 24		  27	 13	 2	 2	 5	 6
Shead	 1		  13	 5	 9	 1			   4	 1
Temple
Walter	 1			   8	 10
TOR (TOT)

LAST TIME . . .

50+ POINTS
TOR: 52 - Pascal Siakam, Dec. 21, 2022 at NYK
OPP: 51 - Kevin Durant, Nov. 29, 2018 vs. GSW (OT)

40+ POINTS
TOR: 40 - Immanuel Quickley, Jan. 20, 2026 at GSW
OPP: 44 - Austin Reaves, Dec. 4, 2025 vs. LAL

20+ REBOUNDS
TOR: 25 - Scottie Barnes, Dec. 28, 2025 vs. GSW
OPP: 22 - Karl-Anthony Towns, Jan. 28, 2025 vs. NYK

30 POINT - 20 REBOUND GAME
TOR: ---
OPP: Giannis Antetokounmpo, Oct. 24, 2025 vs. MIL (31 pts, 20 reb)

20 POINT - 20 REBOUND GAME
TOR: 25 - Scottie Barnes, Dec. 28, 2025 vs. GSW (23 pts, 25 reb)
OPP: Karl-Anthony Towns, Feb. 4, 2025 vs. NYK (27 pts, 20 reb)

15+ ASSISTS
TOR: 15 - Immanuel Quickley, Jan. 1, 2025 vs. BKN
OPP: 17 - Cade Cunningham, Jan. 11, 2025 at DET

TRIPLE-DOUBLES
TOR: Scottie Barnes, Dec. 31, 2025 vs. DEN (20 pts, 14 reb, 10 ast)
OPP: Paolo Banchero, Dec. 29, 2025 vs. ORL (23 pts, 15 reb, 10 ast)



PERSONNEL REPORT
	
PLAYER		  GAMES MISSED	 DATES	 INJURY	 STATUS
Collin Murray-Boyles 	 2	 Oct. 22-24	 Right Forearm Muscle Strain	
		  3	 Nov. 13, Dec. 26-28	Illness	 	
		  2	 Nov. 19-21	 Right Knee; MCL Sprain
		  4	 Jan. 20-25	 Left Thumb; Contusion	
Ja’Kobe Walter 		  1	 Oct. 22	 Illness
		  7	 Jan. 12-23	 Right Hip; Pointer	
Jakob Poeltl		  2	 Oct. 29-31	 Low Back; Tightness
		  7	 Nov. 2, 8, 23, 30	 Lower Back; Injury Management			 
			   Dec. 4, 18-20
		  22	 Dec. 23 - Feb. 4	 Lower Back; Strain	 OUT		
Sandro Mamukelashvili	 1	 Nov. 11	 Neck; Contusion - Stiffness
		  1	 Jan. 14	 Illness	
Ochai Agbaji		  2	 Nov. 11-13	 Lower Back; Spasms
		  2	 Nov. 15-17	 Lumbar; Strain
		  2	 Dec. 4-5	 Personal Reasons			 
Jamison Battle		  1	 Nov. 15	 Right Knee; Contusion
		  3	 Dec. 7-9, 16	 Left Ankle; Sprain	
RJ Barrett		  15	 Nov. 24 - Dec. 26	 Right Knee; Sprain	
		  1	 Dec. 29	 Rt. Knee; Sprain - Injury Manag.	 OUT
		  7	 Jan. 11-21	 Left Ankle; Sprain	 	
Immanuel Quickley	 1	 Dec. 9	 Illness	
		  2	 Jan. 14-16	 Back; Spasms	
Scottie Barnes		  1	 Jan. 9	 Right Knee; Sprain	
Brandon Ingram		  2	 Jan. 9-11	 Right Thumb; Sprain
Garrett Temple		  1	 Jan. 14	 Back; Spasms	

INACTIVE REPORT
	
PLAYER		  GAMES MISSED	 DATES	
Chucky Hepburn 		  47		  Oct. 22 - Oct. 31, Nov. 4-23, 26-29, Dec. 4-5, 15-31, Jan. 3 - Feb. 4
AJ Lawson 		  32		  Oct. 22 - Nov. 15, 19-21, 26-30, Dec. 2, 5, 15-23, 28-31, Jan. 3, 7, 28, Feb. 1-4
Alijah Martin 		  36		  Oct. 22 - Nov. 21, 24-30, Dec. 2-5, 15-31, Jan. 5-7, 28, Feb. 1-4
Jonathan Mogbo		  10		  Nov. 7, 13-15, 19-21, 29, Dec. 2, 18-21
Collin Murray-Boyles		 10		  Oct. 22-24, Nov. 13, 19-21, Dec. 28, Jan. 20-25
Jakob Poeltl		  29		  Oct. 29 - Nov. 2, 8, 23, 30, Dec. 4, Dec. 23-31, Jan. 3 - Feb. 4
Ja’Kobe Walter		  8		  Oct. 22, Jan. 12-23
Ochai Agbaji		  6		  Nov. 11, 15-17, Dec. 4-5, Feb. 4
Sandro Mamukelashvili	 2		  Nov. 11, Jan. 14
RJ Barrett		  23		  Nov. 24 - Dec. 26, 29, Jan. 11-21
Jamison Battle		  3		  Dec. 7-9, Jan. 16
Immanuel Quickley		  1		  Dec. 9
Scottie Barnes		  1		  Jan. 9
Brandon Ingram		  2		  Jan. 9-11
	

2025-26 SEASON . . .

STARTING LINEUPS (19)
	 CENTRE	 FORWARD	 FORWARD	 GUARD	 GUARD		  RECORD
	 Poeltl	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Barrett	 Quickley		  9-3 (.750)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Barrett	 Quickley		  6-4 (.600)
	 Barnes	 Agbaji	 Ingram	 Barrett	 Quickley		  1-2 (.333)
	 Mamukelashvili	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Barrett	 Quickley		  3-0 (1.000)
	 Poeltl	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Walter	 Quickley		  2-3 (.400)
	 Poeltl	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Murray-Boyles	 Quickley		  1-0 (1.000)
	 Barnes	 Battle	 Ingram	 Quickley	 Walter		  0-1 (.000)
	 Mamukelashvili	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Walter	 Quickley		  0-1 (.000)
	 Poeltl	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Agbaji	 Shead		  0-1 (.000)
	 Poeltl	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Agbaji	 Quickley		  1-1 (.500)
	 Mamukelashvili	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Agbaji	 Quickley		  3-2 (.600)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Walter	 Mamukelashvili	 Barrett	 Quickley		  0-1 (.000)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Walter	 Barnes	 Quickley	 Shead		  1-0 (1.000)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Quickley	 Shead		  0-1 (.000)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Battle	 Shead		  1-0 (1.000)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Agbaji	 Shead		  0-1 (.000)
	 Murray-Boyles	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Agbaji	 Quickley		  0-1 (.000)
	 Barnes	 Dick	 Ingram	 Quickley	 Shead		  1-0 (1.000)
	 Mamukelashvili	 Ingram	 Barnes	 Shead	 Quickley		  1-0 (1.000)
	



RECENT TRANSACTIONS . . . 

JUNE 25: Picked Collin Murray-Boyles ninth overall in the 2025 NBA Draft.

JUNE 25: Picked Alijah Martin 39th overall in the 2025 NBA Draft.

JULY 1: Signed Chucky Hepburn to a two-way contract.

JULY 1: Signed Collin Murray-Boyles to a rookie scale contract.

JULY 2: Re-signed Garrett Temple.

JULY 4: Signed Sandro Mamukelashvili.

JULY 8: Signed Jakob Poeltl to a multi-year contract extension.

JULY 10: Signed Alijah Martin to a two-way contract.

JULY 28: Waived Colin Castleton.

AUGUST 1: Signed Olivier Sarr.

AUGUST 18: Extended the contract of General Manager Bobby Webster.

SEPTEMBER 26: Signed Jared Rhoden.

OCTOBER 16: Waived Ulrich Chomche, AJ Lawson, Jared Rhoden, David 
Roddy and Olivier Sarr.

OCTOBER 17: Signed Julian Reese.

OCTOBER 17: Waived Julian Reese.

OCTOBER 18: Signed AJ Lawson to a two-way contract.

OCTOBER 21: Exercised the fourth-year team option on the rookie scale 
contract of guard-forward Gradey Dick and third-year team option on the 
rookie scale contract of guard Ja’Kobe Walter.

DECEMBER 29: Signed Mo Bamba.

JANUARY 6: Waived Mo Bamba.

FEBRUARY 5: Traded Ochai Agbaji and a 2032 second round pick to the 
Brooklyn Nets in a three-team trade and acquired Chris Paul from the Los 
Angeles Clippers.

DARKO RA JAKOVIĆ
HEAD COACH
The passion Darko Rajaković (rye-AHK-oe-vich) has for the game 
of basketball has led him around the world. From Madrid, Spain 
to Tulsa, Oklahoma, each of these experiences have added to 
Rajaković’s beliefs and philosophies, shaping him into the coach, 
father, and leader he is today. 
 
Raised in Serbia during a civil war, Rajaković fell in love with 
basketball during a time of unrest in his homeland. The basketball 
court became his safe haven, a place where he and his friends could 
gather and play until the wee hours of the morning.  
 
It was fitting Rajaković started his coaching career in his hometown 
of Cacak, Serbia. At just 16 years of age, he embarked on a life-
long journey of teaching others a game that brought him such joy. 
This started with the local Borac Cacak Youth Team in 1996. After 
three seasons with the club, he was named the head coach of the 
U20 and U18 teams of Red Star Belgrade, leading Red Star to two 
Serbian Youth championships during his eight-year tenure (1999-
2007) 
 
Rajaković then ventured to Spain where he coached Espacio 
Torrelodones for three successful seasons (2009-12). In his first 
year with the franchise, he led the team to the championship of the 
Primera Division de Baloncesto in Madrid 
 
From 2004-11, Rajaković held his first formal job with an NBA team, 
serving as a European scouting consultant and NBA Summer 
League assistant coach for the San Antonio Spurs. 
 
His time in Serbia, Spain and San Antonio ultimately led Rajaković to 
the Oklahoma City Thunder, where he spent seven seasons (2012-
19). Rajaković joined the organization in 2012 as the head coach 
of the Tulsa 66ers – the franchise’s then NBA G League affiliate 
and became the first head coach born outside of North America 
in league history. Under his guidance, the team went 51-49 (.510) 
over two seasons and reached the 2013 G League semifinals. In 
2014, Rajaković was honoured as one of Oklahoma City’s assistant 
coaches at the NBA All-Star game in New Orleans.
Rajaković transitioned from the G League to the NBA at the start 
of the 2014-15 campaign, in what would be his first of five seasons 
as an assistant coach with the Thunder (2014-19). Oklahoma City 
averaged 49 wins during his time on the coaching staff and earned 
four playoff appearances - including a trip to the 2016 Western 
Conference Finals. 
 
Rajaković also spent time in the NBA as an assistant coach with the 
Phoenix Suns (2019-20) and Memphis Grizzlies (2020-23), before 
being named the 10th head coach in Toronto Raptors history in June 
of 2023.  
 
On the international stage, Rajaković was as an assistant coach for 
Serbia at the 2019 FIBA World Cup in China, helping his country to 
a fifth place finish at the tournament, which included a win over the 
United States in the classification round. 
 
Rajaković prides himself on being a life-long learner. He earned a 
basketball coaching degree from the Belgrade Basketball Academy 
in 2004 and a degree in sports management from Alfa BK University 
in Belgrade in 2006. 
 
He and his wife, Gaga, reside in Toronto with their son, Luka. 



2025-26 TORONTO RAP TORS ROSTER
	
	
	 NO. 	 PLAYER 	 POS 	 HT 	 WT 	 BIRTH DATE 	 PRIOR TO NBA / HOME COUNTRY 	 NBA EXP.
	 4	 Scottie Barnes	 G-F	 6-8	 237	 08/01/2001	 Florida State / USA	 4
	 9	 RJ Barrett	 G-F	 6-7	 222	 06/14/2000	 Duke / Canada	 6
	 77	 Jamison Battle	 F	 6-6	 218	 05/10/2001	 Ohio State / USA	 1
	 1	 Gradey Dick	 G-F	 6-7	 209	 11/20/2003	 Kansas / USA	 2
	 24	 Chucky Hepburn*	 G	 6-0	 193	 02/09/2003	 Louisville / USA	 R
	 3	 Brandon Ingram	 F	 6-8	 205	 09/02/1997	 Duke / USA	 9
	 0	 AJ Lawson*	 G	 6-6	 185	 07/15/2000	 South Carolina / Canada	 3
	 54	 Sandro Mamukelashvili	 C-F	 6-9	 246	 05/23/1999	 Seton Hall / Georgia	 4
	 55	 Alijah Martin*	 G	 6-2	 212	 12/26/2001	 Florida / USA	 R
	 2	 Jonathan Mogbo	 F	 6-7	 219	 10/29/2001	 San Francisco / USA	 1
	 12	 Collin Murray-Boyles	 F	 6-7	 245	 06/10/2005	 South Carolina / USA	 R
	 19	 Jakob Poeltl	 C	 7-0	 253	 10/15/1995	 Utah / Austria	 9
	 5	 Immanuel Quickley	 G	 6-3	 197	 06/17/1999	 Kentucky / USA	 5
	 23	 Jamal Shead	 G	 6-0	 200	 07/24/2002	 Houston / USA	 1
	 17	 Garrett Temple	 G-F	 6-5	 196	 05/08/1986	 LSU / USA	 15
	 14	 Ja’Kobe Walter	 G	 6-4	 201	 09/04/2004	 Baylor / USA	 1

							        	          * Two-Way Player 
HEAD COACH: Darko Rajaković (Serbia)
ASSISTANT COACHES: Pat Delany (Saint Anselm), Jama Mahlalela (British Columbia), James Wade (Kennesaw State), Mike Batiste (Arizona 
State), Ivo Simović (Serbia), Vin Bhavnani (USC), Eric Khoury (University of Toronto), Jim Sann (Colorado), Mery Andrade (Portugal)
VICE PRESIDENT, PLAYER HEALTH & PERFORMANCE: Alex McKechnie (Leeds School of Physiotherapy)
HEAD ATHLETIC TRAINER: Rayhan Malik (York University)

NUMERICAL ROSTER:
0	 AJ Lawson		  17	 Garrett Temple
1	 Gradey Dick		  19	 Jakob Poeltl
2	 Jonathan Mogbo		  23	 Jamal Shead
3          Brandon Ingram		  24	 Chucky Hepburn	
4          Scottie Barnes		  54	 Sandro Mamukelashvili
5          Immanuel Quickley		 55        	 Alijah Martin
9	 RJ Barrett			  77	 Jamison Battle	
12	 Collin Murray-Boyles	
14	 Ja’Kobe Walter
	

SOCIAL MEDIA:
	
		  X / TWITTER 	 INSTAGRAM
Scottie Barnes	 @ScottBarnes561 	 @ya.boy.scottie
RJ Barrett	 @RjBarrett6	 @rjbarrett
Jamison Battle	 @battletime510	 @battletime10
Gradey Dick	 @gradey_dick	 @gradey
Chucky Hepburn	 @ChuckyHepburn	 @chucky.hepburn
Brandon Ingram	 @B_Ingram13	 1ngram4
AJ Lawson	 @ ItsAJLawson	 @ ajlawson
Sandro Mamukelashvili	 @Mamukelashvili5	 @ma23mu
Alijah Martin	 @martin_alijah	 alijahmartin15
Jonathan Mogbo	 @j_mogbo	 @jnathan.1
Collin Murray-Boyles	 @boyles_murray	 @30murrayjr
Jakob Poeltl		  @jakob
Immanuel Quickley	 @IQ_GodSon	 @immanuelquickley__
Jamal Shead		  @j.uno1
Garrett Temple	 @GTemp17	 @gtemp17
Ja’Kobe Walter	 @JaKobeWalter1	 @_wubbs

PRONOUNCIATION GUIDE:

Vin Bhavnani: Vin BAV-naan-ee 
Jama Mahlalela: Jah-MAH MAH-la-lay-lah
Alijah Martin: Ah-LIE-juh Martin
Sandro Mamukelashvili: Sandro mah-MOO-kell-osh-VEE-lee
Jonathan Mogbo: Jonathan MOE-bo
Jakob Poeltl: YAH-cub PER-tull
Darko Rajaković: Darko rye-aHK-oe-vich
Jamal Shead: Jamal Shed
Ivo Simović: EE-voh SIM-oh-vitch

HOW THE TEAM WAS ASSEMBLED:

DRAFT				    TRADE
2025 – Murray-Boyles (1st round)	 2025 – Ingram (February 6)
2025 – Martin (2nd round)		  2024 – Shead (June 28)
2024 – Walter (1st round)		  2024 – Mogbo (2nd round)		
2023 – Quickley (December 30)	 2023 – Barrett (December 30)
2023 – Dick (1st round)		  2023 – Poeltl (February 9)
2021 – Barnes (1st round)					   
	
FREE AGENT			 
2025 – Mamukelashvili (July 4)
2025 – Hepburn (July 1)
2024 – Lawson (December 11)	
2024 – Battle (July 16)	
2023 – Temple (August 1)		



#4 SCOT TIE BARNES
Position:  Guard-For ward	 Height:  6 -8 	 Weight:  237
College:  F lor ida State 	 Birthdate:  08/01/2001	 NBA Exp:  4

2025-26 SEASON:
•	 With 22 points, ten rebounds, eight assists, one steal, and one block - Scottie 

Barnes recorded a team-leading 23rd double-double Feb. 4 vs. Minnesota, ty-
ing former Raptor Pascal Siakam for fifth on Toronto’s all-time double-doubles 
list with 102. 

•	 Named a reserve for the 2026 NBA All-Star Game - second All-Star selec-
tion after he was an injury replacement in 2024, becomes the sixth player in 
franchise history to earn multiple All-Star selections, joining Chris Bosh, Vince 
Carter, DeMar DeRozan, Kyle Lowry and Pascal Siakam.

•	 Became the sixth Raptor in franchise history to record 100+ double-doubles 
after recording 10 points and 11 rebounds Jan. 25 at Oklahoma City.

•	 Recorded a season-high 13 assists and added 26 points Jan. 14 at Indiana for 
19th double-double of the season 52nd career 20-point double-double, tying 
Kyle Lowry for third-most in team history.

•	 Passed Jonas Valanciunas for ninth in Toronto’s all-time scoring list.
•	 Became the first Raptor to record two triple-doubles in a three-game span 

(Dec. 28-31).
•	 Totalled 36 rebounds in back-to-back games (Dec. 28-29) which is most in 

two-game span and first Raptor to do so since Bismack Biyomobo in 2016.
•	 Recorded 23 points, a franchise-high tying 25 rebounds and 10 assists Dec. 

28 vs. Golden State for first triple-double of the season. 
•	 Became the third Raptor to record a 20+ point and 20+ rebound game, join-

ing Chris Bosh (twice) and Popeye Jones and is the only Raptor to record 
20+ points and 20+ rebounds in a triple-double game. 

•	 Named Eastern Conference Defensive Player of the Month for October/No-
vember becoming the first Raptor to capture the monthly award.

•	 Scored team-high 30 points and added 12 rebounds, five assists, two steals 
and one block in 39 minutes Nov. 29 at Charlotte. Passed Vince Carter (10) 
for second-most 30/10/5 games in Raptors history with 11 such games.

•	 Recorded a career-high 14 free throws Nov. 26 vs. Indiana. 
•	 Recorded 11 rebounds and 18 points Nov. 24 vs. Cleveland for 87th double-dou-

ble, passing Damon Stoudamire for seventh in Raptors franchise history.
•	 Recorded 1+ block and 1+ steal in career-high 11 straight games (Oct. 29 - 

Nov. 19) marking a franchise record.
•	 Hit 5,000 career points milestone Nov. 15 at Indiana, tying Kyle Lowry for 

third-quickest Raptor to reach the milestone (289 games). 
•	 Became the first Raptor to have recorded 5,000+ points, 2,000+ rebounds 

and 1,000+ assists by age 24.
•	 Tied Vince Carter for second-most 30/10/5 games (10) in franchise history.
•	 Recorded a season-high 33 points (13-24 FG) and added 11 rebounds for 

first double-double of the season and also added six assists.
•	 Became the fourth Raptor 24 years of age or younger to record 80 career 

double-doubles (180 - Bosh; 106 - Valanciunas; 86 - Stoudamire). 
•	 Inactive once.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Signed a multi-year contract extension with Toronto on July 8, 2024.
•	 Was named an injury replacement for the 2024 NBA All-Star Game in India-

napolis; became the youngest Raptor since Chris Bosh (2006), and just the 
ninth player in franchise history, to earn all-star honours.

•	 Participated in the Rising Stars Game at NBA All-Star Weekend as both a 
rookie and sophomore.

•	 Named the 2021-22 NBA Rookie of the Year, joining Vince Carter and Da-
mon Stoudamire as the only players in franchise history to win the award.

•	 Picked fourth overall by Toronto in the 2021 NBA Draft.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 31:45	 3-8	 0-2	 4-4	 11	 8	 1	 3	 10
Jan. 28	 NYK	 31:39	 6-13	 1-3	 4-5	 10	 5	 0	 1	 17
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 35:34	 7-14	 0-3	 5-7	 9	 6	 0	 4	 19
Feb. 1	 UTA	 34:13	 5-12	 1-3	 3-6	 9	 4	 2	 4	 14
Feb. 4	 MIN	 36:37	 8-11	 0-0	 6-8	 10	 8	 1	 1	 22

#9 RJ  BARRET T
Position:  Guard-For ward	 Height:  6 -7 	 Weight:  222
College:  Duke	 Birthdate:  06/14/2000	 NBA Exp:  6

2025-26 SEASON:
•	 Missed seven games (Jan. 11-21) due to a left ankle sprain.
•	 Scored 28 points Jan. 7 at Charlotte, 16 of which came in the fourth quarter 

matching a career-high for points recorded in a final frame.
•	 Recorded a season-high 29 points (11-19 FG, 4-8 3PT) Jan. 3 vs. Atlanta.
•	 Missed 15 games (Nov. 24 - Dec. 26) due to a right knee sprain.
•	 Recorded a season-high 27 points (10-19 FG) and added six rebounds and 

six assists in 35 minutes Nov. 2 vs. Memphis.
•	 Scored then season-high tying 25 points Oct. 27 at San Antonio, joining 

Vince Carter as the only two players to score 2,000 career points as Raptors 
in under 100 games and is fastest to do so (94 games).

•	 Scored then season-high tying 25 points and eight rebounds Oct. 23 at 
Atlanta, marking his 30th game with least 20 points, five rebounds and five 
assists, ranked ninth overall in franchise history.

•	 Inactive 23 times.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Became just the eighth Canadian to appear in a game for Toronto. 
•	 Acquired by the Raptors along with Immanuel Quickley and a 2024 second 

round draft pick (via Detroit) from New York on Dec. 30, 2023 for Precious 
Achiuwa, OG Anunoby and Malachi Flynn.

•	 Participated in the Rising Stars Game at NBA All-Star Weekend as both a 
rookie and sophomore.

•	 Drafted third overall by the Knicks in the 2019 NBA Draft.
•	 In lone season at Duke, was a consensus first-team All-American selection, 

Jerry West Award as nation’s best shooting guard, first team All-ACC selec-
tion, ACC All-Freshman and ACC All-Tournament honoree.

•	 At the Paris 2024 Olympic Games, averaged 19.8 points (second on the 
team), 3.8 rebounds, 3.5 assists and 28.8 minutes in four games.

•	 Helped the squad win bronze at the 2023 FIBA World Cup and qualify for the 
Olympics for the first time since 2000.

•	 Has played on Canada’s Senior Men’s National Team since 2018.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 21:26	 6-12	 2-3	 0-0	 6	 2	 2	 0	 14
Jan. 28	 NYK	 24:01	 3-13	 1-4	 7-8	 8	 3	 0	 0	 14
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 31:03	 6-14	 0-5	 4-5	 3	 4	 1	 0	 16
Feb. 1	 UTA	 27:58	 6-12	 2-6	 7-9	 6	 4	 0	 1	 21
Feb. 4	 MIN	 28:21	 4-12	 2-4	 3-5	 6	 1	 1	 2	 13

	

	
	



#77 JAMISON BAT TLE
Position:  For ward	 Height:  6 -6 	 Weight:  218
College:  Ohio  State 	 Birthdate:  05/10/2001	 NBA Exp:  2

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Missed three games (Dec. 7-9, Jan. 16) due to a left ankle sprain.
•	 Made first start of the season Nov. 30 at New York and recorded four points 

(2-4 FG) and one rebound in 11 minutes.
•	 Missed Nov. 15 game at Indiana due to a right knee contusion.
•	 Recorded a season-high 20 points (7-7 FG, 6-6 3PT) in 15 minutes off the 

bench Oct. 31 at Cleveland. 
•	 Became fourth player in franchise history to score 20-or-more points on per-

fect shooting off the bench in Raptors franchise history Oct. 31 at Cleveland.
•	 Inactive three times. DNP 12 times. DND once.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Averaged 12.4 points, 4.4 rebounds, 1.5 assists and 28.5 minutes in 17 Tip-
Off Tournament and regular season games with Raptors 905.

•	 Shot .490 (77-157) from the field and .448 (43-96) from beyond the arc. 
•	 Scored 10+ points 13 times and 20 or more twice.
•	 Recorded a season-best 21 points Jan. 29 vs. Birmingham.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 DNP - CD
Jan. 28	 NYK	 2:28	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 DNP - CD
Feb. 1	 UTA	 3:43	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Feb. 4	 MIN	 DNP - CD

2025-26 SEASON:
•	 Made first start of the season Jan. 20 at Golden State and recorded 10 points, 

three rebounds, and one steal in 23 minutes.
•	 Recorded season-high tying 21 points and career-high 11 rebounds in 30 min-

utes off the bnech Jan. 14 at Indiana for first career double-double. Became 
20th player in franchise history to record a 20-point double-double as a reserve.

•	 Scored 15 points in the first half Dec. 29 vs. Orlando for the first time since also 
scoring 15 points in the first half Feb. 5, 2024 vs. New Orleans.

•	 Recorded 14 points on a season-high tying six field goals Dec. 2 vs. Portland.
•	 Finished with eight points, six rebounds, one assist and one steal in 19 min-

utes off the bench Nov. 15 at Indiana.
•	 Recorded a season-high 21 points on .600 shooting from the field (6-10 

FGM), the second-most a Raptor has scored off the bench in a season open-
er in franchise history, behind CJ Miles (22 points) on Oct. 19, 2017. 

DID YOU KNOW ?
•	 Made first NBA start Nov. 15, 2023 vs. Milwaukee; at 19 years and 360 days 

became just the third teenager to start a game for the Raptors along with 
Tracy McGrady and Chris Bosh.

•	 Picked in the first round (13th overall) by Toronto in the 2023 NBA Draft.
•	 Set the Kansas freshman record for three-point field goals made with 83 and 

was named to the Big 12 All-Freshman Team and All-Big 12 Second Team 
during lone season with the Jayhawks (2022-23).

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 20:48	 4-7	 2-3	 0-0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 10
Jan. 28	 NYK	 15:36	 2-7	 1-3	 6-6	 3	 0	 1	 0	 11
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 7:24	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0
Feb. 1	 UTA	 10:49	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0
Feb. 4	 MIN	 13:01	 2-2	 0-0	 2-2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 6

	

#1 GRADEY DICK
Position:  Guard-For ward	 Height:  6 -7 	 Weight:  209
College:  Kansas	 Birthdate:  11/20/2003	 NBA Exp:  2



#24 CHUCKY HEPBURN
Position:  Guard	 Height:  6 -0 	 Weight:  193
College:  Louisvi l le 	 Birthdate:  02/09/2003	 NBA Exp:  R

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Underwent successful surgery to repair a tear in the meniscus right knee on 
Jan. 8.

•	 Made Raptors debut Nov. 30 at New York and recorded five minutes of play.
•	 Inactive 47 times. DNP three times.

NBA G LEAGUE:

•	 Averaging 12.4 points, 8.5 assists, 2.1 rebounds, 2.3 steals and 29.3 minutes 
in 18 (all starts) Regular Season and Tip-Off Tournament games this season.

•	 Has recorded in double digits 13 times, including 30+ once.
•	 Recorded game-high 10 assists in semi-finals of Winter Showcase Cup Tour-

nament Dec. 21 against the Grand Rapids gold and added 14 points and two 
rebounds.

•	 Dished out a game-high 10 assists and added 11 points in the quarter-finals 
of the Winter Showcase Cup Tournament Dec. 19 against the San Diego 
Clippers.

•	 Finished with 22 points, 13 assists and four steals Dec. 14 at Maine Celtics.
•	 Recorded career-high 15 assists Dec. 10 vs. Delaware Blue Coats and add-

ed 17 points and three steals in 36 minute of action.
•	 Recorded 15 points and then season-high tying 11 assists for second dou-

ble-double of the season Dec. 5 vs. Capital City Go-Go.
•	 Dished out a then season-high tying 11 assists and scored 18 points Dec. 1 

at Long Island.
•	 Scored a season-high 30 points and added eight assists, two rebounds, and 

two steals in 28 minutes of play Nov. 19 at Greensboro.
•	 Recorded 12 points, then game highs of 10 assists and five steals and three 

rebounds in 29 minutes in Raptors 905 debut Nov. 7 vs. College Park.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Signed a two-way contract with the Raptors on Jul. 1.
•	 Parents are Greg and Meliza Hepburn.
•	 Has one older brother, Trey, who played basketball at the University of Ne-

braska Kearney.
•	 Was the 2020 Nebraska Player of the Year.
•	 Three-time All-Metro First Team honouree (2018-20) and selected First 

Team All-Class All-State twice (2019-20).
•	 Made four straight state appearances at Bellevue West, advancing to the 

state championship game three times.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Jan. 28	 NYK	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Feb. 1	 UTA	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Feb. 4	 MIN	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way

		

	 25-26 SEASON HIGHS	 CAREER HIGHS	

PTS		  					  
FGM	 				 
FGA	 3	 NYK	 12/09/25	 3	 NYK	 12/09/25	
3FGM	 		
3FGA	 3	 NYK	 12/09/25	 3	 NYK	 12/09/25
FTM	 				 
FTA	 						   
OR	 					    	
DR	 1	 @NYK	 11/30/25	 1	 @NYK	 11/30/25	
REB	 1	 @NYK	 11/30/25	 1	 @NYK	 11/30/25
AST	 2	 NYK	 12/09/25	 2	 NYK	 12/09/25	
STL	 1	 @NYK	 11/30/25	 1	 @NYK	 11/30/25
BLK	 						   
MIN	 8	 NYK	 12/09/25	 8	 NYK	 12/09/25

#3 BRANDON INGRAM
Position:  For ward	 Height:  6 -8 	 Weight:  205
College:  Duke	 Birthdate:  09/02/1997	 NBA Exp:  9

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Reached 1,000 points with in 47th game becoming third-fastest Raptor to 
reach the milestone behind Kawhi Leonard and RJ Barrett.

•	 Recorded 17 points and season-high 10 rebounds Jan. 12 vs. Philadelphia 
for first double-double of the season.

•	 Missed two games (Jan. 9-11) due to a right thumb sprain.
•	 Scored team-high 31 points (11-18 FG) and added six rebounds, six assists 

and two steals in 39 minutes of action Dec. 9 vs. New York.
•	 Scored a season-high 37 points in 37 minutes Nov. 24 vs. Cleveland for first 

30-point performance since Nov. 16, 2024.
•	 Achieved 10,000 career points Nov. 23 vs. Brooklyn and is the fifth player 

from the 2016 NBA Draft class to achieve this milestone; being the quickest 
to do so in 512 career games. 

•	 Scored 24 points (6-12 FG, 12-13 FT) and recorded eight rebounds, six as-
sists, two steals and one block in 30 mins Nov. 21 vs. Washington.

•	 Surpassed Kawhi Leonard (55) for the most points a Raptor has scored 
through their first two games at home (58) in franchise history. 

•	 Made his regular season home debut on Oct. 24 vs Milwaukee and finished 
with 29 points, six rebounds, and three assists. His 29 points (10-20 FGM) 
are the second-most a Raptor has scored in their debut at home in franchise 
history, just behind Alvin Robertson (30 PTS) on Nov. 3, 1995. 

•	 Made regular season debut in a Raptors jersey Oct. 22 at Atlanta and record-
ed 16 points, nine rebounds, three assists, and two steals.

•	 Inactive twice.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Played six seasons in New Orleans where he averaged 23.0 points, 5.5 re-
bounds and 5.2 assists; averaged more than 20.0 points in all six seasons. 

•	 Was named an NBA All-Star in 2020 and captured the NBA’s Most Improved 
Player Award that same season. 

•	 Picked second overall by the LA Lakers in the 2016 NBA Draft following one 
season at Duke where he was the ACC Freshman of the Year.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 35:58	 5-18	 0-3	 3-4	 5	 4	 0	 2	 13
Jan. 28	 NYK	 33:37	 10-16	 1-3	 6-6	 6	 2	 3	 0	 27
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 35:22	 13-23	 4-8	 5-7	 3	 2	 1	 1	 35
Feb. 1	 UTA	 35:20	 7-19	 1-5	 4-4	 5	 3	 1	 1	 19
Feb. 4	 MIN	 35:03	 10-22	 3-6	 2-3	 6	 4	 0	 1	 25



#0 AJ LAWSON
Position:  Guard	 Height:  6 -6 	 Weight:  185
College:  South Carol ina	 Birthdate:  07/15/2000	 NBA Exp:  4

2025-26 SEASON:
•	 Scored season-high 14 points (5-9 FG) in 17 minutes off the bench Jan. 12 

vs. Philadelphia.
•	 Made season debut Dec. 7 vs. Boston and scored ten points and five re-

bounds in 13 minutes off the bench.
•	 Signed a two-way contract on Oct. 18.
•	 Inactive 32 times. DNP nine times.

NBA G LEAGUE:

•	 Averaging 21.7 points, 5.1 rebounds, 1.7 assists, 1.6 steals and 31.2 min-
utes in 18 (all starts) regular season and Tip-Off Tournament games.

•	 Shooting 44.6% (131-294) from the field including 31.2% (44-141) from three.
•	 Has scored 20+ points 10 times including 30+ twice.
•	 Recorded 21 points and season-high 10 rebounds Dec. 30 vs. Westchester 

Knicks and added three assists, one steal and one block in 33 minutes.
•	 Scored season-high 36 points and added three rebounds, two assists and 

two steals Dec. 5 vs. Capital City Go-Go.
•	 Finished with 14 points, seven rebounds, four assists and five steals Nov. 29 

at Long Island Nets.
•	 Scored then season-high 35 points (12-20 FG, 4-7 3PT) Nov. 12 vs. Maine.
•	 Recorded a game-high tying 24 points in 29 minutes of action in Raptors 905 

season opener Nov. 7 vs. College Park.

DID YOU KNOW ?
•	 Participated in the 2025 NBA G League Up Next Game during NBA All-Star 

Weekend in San Francisco.
•	 Played one season (2021-22) with the Guelph Nighthawks of the Canadian 

Elite Basketball League (CEBL).
•	 Went undrafted in the 2021 NBA Draft. 
•	 Played three seasons at South Carolina (2018-21), earning SEC All-Fresh-

man Team honours and Second Team All-SEC honours as a junior.
•	 Grew up in Brampton, Ontario and attended GTA Prep in Mississauga.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 24	 @OKC	 DNP - CD
Jan. 28	 @NYK	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 DNP - CD
Feb. 1	 UTA	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Feb. 4	 MIN	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way

	 25-26 SEASON HIGHS	 CAREER HIGHS

PTS	 14			  PHI 	 01/12/26	 32	 WAS 	 03/10/25
FGM	 5			  PHI 	 01/12/26	 10	 PHI 	 03/12/25
FGA	 9			  PHI 	 01/12/26	 21	 WAS 	 03/10/25
3FGM	 3			  PHI 	 01/12/26	 7	 WAS 	 03/10/25
3FGA	 6			  PHI 	 01/12/26	 14	 WAS 	 03/10/25
FTM	 2			  @WAS (2X)	12/26/25	 7	 @SAS (2X)04/13/25	
FTA	 2			  @WAS (2X)	12/26/25	 11	 WAS 	 03/10/25
OR	 1			  @IND (2X)	01/14/26	 3	 WAS (3X) 	 03/10/25	
DR	 5			  @IND 	 01/14/26	 9	 WAS 	 03/10/25
REB	 6			  @IND 	 01/14/26	 12	 WAS 	 03/10/25
AST	 2			  LAC 	 01/16/26	 7	 CHA	 04/09/25
STL	 1			  @WAS 	 12/26/25	 4	 @HOU	 12/22/23
BLK	 2			  NYK 	 12/09/25	 2	 NYK (4X)	 12/09/25	
MIN	 17			  @IND (2X)	01/14/26	 36	 PHI	 03/12/25

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Recorded consecutive games with 20+ points for the first time in his NBA 
career (Jan. 21-23).

•	 Missed game Jan. 14 at Indiana due to illness.
•	 Dished out a career-high eight assists and grabbed season-highs of 12 re-

bounds and three blocks - adding 13 points off the bench for his second 
double-double of the year Jan. 3 vs. Atlanta.

•	 Scored season-high 24 points (9-13, FG, 6-9 4PT) Dec. 20 vs. Boston and 
added five rebounds, one assist and one block in 30 minutes of play. Six 
three-point field goals marked a season-high and second-most of career.

•	 Made first start as a Raptor Nov. 23 vs. Brooklyn and recorded 12 points (5-9 
FG, 2-4 3PT), adding four rebounds, two assists and a steal in 27 minutes.

•	 Scored then season-high 23 points in 21 minutes off the bench and added 
seven rebounds, two assists and one steal Nov. 21 vs. Washington.

•	 Recorded double-digit points in five consecutive games (Nov. 4-15) marking 
the second-longest streak of career.

•	 Missed Nov. 11 game at Brooklyn due to neck contusion stiffness.
•	 Scored then season-high 16 points (6-8 FG) in 22 minutes off the bench on 

Oct. 26 at Dallas.
•	 Surpassed 1,000 NBA career points on Oct. 24 vs Milwaukee.
•	 Inactive twice.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Signed with the Raptors on Jul. 4.
•	 Selected 54th overall in the second round of the 2021 NBA Draft by the  

Indiana Pacers who then traded rights to Milwaukee.
•	 Prior to the NBA, spent four seasons at Seton Hall, averaging 9.6 points, 5.7 

rebounds, 1.6 assists and 24.4 minutes in 115 games (79 starts).
•	 Named 2021 Big East Player of the Year.
•	 Represented native Georgia on the international stage, most recently at  

EuroBasket 2025.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 31:34	 3-8	 0-2	 4-8	 5	 3	 1	 1	 10
Jan. 28	 NYK	 24:31	 4-8	 1-4	 0-0	 4	 1	 1	 3	 9
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 23:58	 1-4	 0-3	 6-6	 4	 4	 2	 0	 8
Feb. 1	 UTA	 30:21	 6-9	 4-7	 4-4	 6	 0	 1	 0	 20
Feb. 4	 MIN	 31:34	 5-10	 2-5	 2-2	 4	 2	 0	 1	 14

#54 SANDRO MAMUKELASHVILI
Position:  Centre-For ward	 Height:  6 -9 	 Weight:  246
College:  Seton Hal l 	 Birthdate:  05/23/1999	 NBA Exp:  4



#55 ALIJAH MARTIN
Position:  Guard	 Height:  6 -2 	 Weight:  212
College:  F lor ida	 Birthdate:  12/26/2001	 NBA Exp:  R

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Selected to participate in the 2026 Castrol Rising Stars showcase as part of 
NBA All-Star 2026. Named to the NBA G League team, becoming first player 
in Raptors 905 history to receive selection.

•	 Finished with nine points, eight rebounds, four steals and two blocks in 30 
minutes off the bench Jan. 11 vs. Philadelphia. Became third Raptors rookie 
to record 5/5/4/2 stattline off the bench and only rookie to do so this season.

•	 Recorded first NBA career points Jan. 9 at Boston with seven points (3-7 FG) 
in 15 minutes off the bench.

•	 Made season debut and recorded four minutes of play.
•	 Inactive 36 times. DNP six times. 

NBA G LEAGUE:

•	 Averaging 18.8 points, 4.0 rebounds, 2.8 assists, 1.4 steals and 30.6 min-
utes in 22 (all starts) Regular Season and Tip-Off Tournment games.

•	 Shooting 49.8% (141-283) from the field, including 38.1% (48-126) from three.
•	 Has scored 10+ points 20 times including 20+ points nine times and 30+ twice.
•	 Recorded 19 points, 10 rebounds, eight assists and one steal in 35 minutes 

of action Dec. 30 vs. Westchester Knicks.
•	 Scored game-high 33 points and added six rebounds, four assists and one 

steal in the Winter Showcase Championship Dec. 22 vs. Salt Lake City.
•	 Scored 22 points and recorded six rebounds and five assists in a team-high 

tying 29 minutes of action in Raptors 905 debut Nov. 7 vs. College Park.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Selected 39th overall by the Raptors in the second round of the 2025 NBA Draft.
•	 Signed a two-way contract with Toronto on Jul. 10.
•	 Played four seasons (2020-24) at Florida Atlantic University prior to transfer-

ring to Florida. 
•	 As a junior (2022-23), earned All-Conference USA honours and helped lead 

the Owls to a Final Four appearance in the NCAA Tournament.
•	 One of just four players in NCAA Division l history to reach the Final Four with 

two different programs.
•	 Was a multi-sport athlete at North Pike H.S. in Summit, Mississippi, playing 

basketball and quarterback on the football team.
•	 As a senior, earned First Team All-State recognition after averaging 25 points, 

nine rebounds, five assists and three steals.
•	 Was named MVP of the Mississippi/Alabama All-Star Game.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 DNP - CD
Jan. 28	 NYK	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 DNP - CD
Feb. 1	 UTA	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way
Feb. 4	 MIN	 INACTIVE - G League; Two-Way

	 25-26 SEASON HIGHS	 CAREER HIGHS	

PTS	 9	 PHI	 01/11/26	 9	 PHI	 01/11/26	
FGM	 3	 PHI (2X)	 01/11/26	 3	 PHI (2X)	 01/11/26
FGA	 11	 PHI	 01/11/26	 11	 PHI	 01/11/26
3FGM	 1	 @BOS	 01/09/26	 1	 @BOS	 01/09/26	
3FGA	 5	 @BOS	 01/09/26	 5	 @BOS	 01/09/26
FTM	 4	 PHI	 01/12/26	 4	 PHI	 01/12/26
FTA	 4	 PHI (2X)	 01/12/26	 4	 PHI (2X)	 01/12/26
OR	 3	 PHI	 01/11/26	 3	 PHI	 01/11/26	
DR	 5	 PHI	 01/11/26	 5	 PHI	 01/11/26	
REB	 8	 PHI	 01/11/26	 8	 PHI	 01/11/26	
AST	 3	 @BOS	 01/09/26	 3	 @BOS	 01/09/26	
STL	 4	 PHI	 01/11/26	 4	 PHI	 01/11/26	
BLK	 2	 PHI	 01/11/26	 2	 PHI	 01/11/26	
MIN	 30	 PHI	 01/11/26	 30	 PHI	 01/11/26

#2 JONATHAN MOGBO
Position:  For ward	 Height:  6 -7 	 Weight:  219
College:  San Francisco	 Birthdate:  10/29/2001	 NBA Exp:  2

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Recorded a season-high nine rebounds Jan. 21 at Sacramento.
•	 Inactive 10 times. DNP 21 times. 

NBA G LEAGUE:

•	 Averaging 14.1 points, 7.3 rebounds, 2.81 assists, 1.75 steals, 1.25 blocks 
and 27.9 minutes in 16 (all starts) Regular Season & Tip-Off Tournament 
games.

•	 Shooting 61.3% (100-163) from the field.
•	 Has scored in double digits 11 times, including 20+ points four times.
•	 Recorded game-high 21 points and added 11 rebounds, three assists and 

two steals in the semi-finals of the Winter Showcase Cup Tournament Dec. 
21 against the Grand Rapids Gold.

•	 Added a game-high 14 rebounds and scored 10 points in the quarter-finals of 
the Winter Showcase Cup Tournament Dec. 19 against the San Diego Clippers.

•	 Recorded a season-high 24 points, seven rebounds, six assists and a ca-
reer-high seven steals Dec. 3 vs. Capital City.

•	 Recorded then season-high 21 points and 11 rebounds Dec. 1 at Long Island.
•	 Recorded a double-double with 16 points and a team-high 12 rebounds in 

27 minutes of action Raptors 905’s season opener Nov. 7 vs. College Park.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Picked in the second round (31st overall) by Toronto in the 2024 NBA Draft.
•	 Played one season at University of San Francisco (2023-24), where he led 

the West Coast Conference in field goal percentage (.636).
•	 Was named the 2023-24 WCC Newcomer of the Year and earned All-WCC 

First Team honours.
•	 Began collegiate career at Independence Community College (2020-21), be-

fore playing at Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College (2021-22) and Missouri 
State (2022-23).

•	 Grew up in West Palm Beach, Florida alongside friend Scottie Barnes.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 24	 @OKC	 DNP - CD
Jan. 28	 NYK	 2:28	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 DNP - CD
Feb. 1	 UTA	 DNP - CD
Feb. 4	 MIN	 DNP - CD



#12 COLLIN MURRAY-BOYLES
Position:  For ward	 Height:  6 -7 	 Weight:  245
College:  South Carol ina	 Birthdate:  06/10/2005	 NBA Exp:  R

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Selected to participate in the 2026 Castrol Rising Stars showcase as part of 
NBA All-Star 2026 in Inglewood, California.

•	 Missed four games (Jan. 20-25) due to a left thumb contusion.
•	 Recorded a career-high tying 15 rebounds Jan. 11 vs Philadelphia and add-

ed 17 points, three assists, three steals, and three blocks in 42 minutes. 
Became the first rookie to record a 17-15-3-3-3 game since David Robinson 
on Jan. 31, 1990 - and just the sixth rookie to do so in NBA history.

•	 Grabbed a career-high 15 Jan. 7 at Charlotte, the most a Raptors rookie has 
recorded in a single-game since Scottie Barnes had 15 Dec. 10, 2021.

•	 Recorded 17 points, seven rebounds, career-high seven assists, three steals 
and two blocks in 31 minutes Jan. 5 vs. Atlanta. Becomes the first Raptors 
rookie to record 15/5/5/3/2 since Vince Carter.

•	 Recorded then career-high tying 12 rebounds, four points, two blocks and 
finished game-high +18 in 25 minutes off the bench Dec. 29 vs. Orlando.

•	 Missed two games (Dec. 26-28) due to an illness.
•	 Recorded a then career-high tying 12 rebounds, including nine offensive re-

bounds - tying the most by a Raptors rookie since Scottie Barnes had nine in 
2022 - Dec. 23 at Miami and added 11 points for career first double-double.

•	 Missed two games (Nov. 19-21) due to a right knee MCL Sprain.
•	 Made first career start Oct. 29 vs. Houston and finished with 13 points (5-8 

FG, 3-4 3PT) in 25 minutes of play.
•	 Made first career field goal Oct. 27 at San Antonio and finished with 19 points 

(7-13 FG, 3-5 3PT), three rebounds, three steals, one assist and one block 
in 24 minutes of action. 

•	 Made regular season NBA debut Oct. 26 at Dallas and finished with two 
rebounds in 13 minutes off the bench.

•	 Missed two games (Oct. 22-24) due to a right forearm muscle strain.
•	 Inactive 10 times. DND once.
 

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Picked ninth overall by Toronto in the 2025 NBA Draft.
•	 Signed a rookie scale contract with the Raptors on Jul. 1.
•	 Averaged 13.8 points, 7.1 rebounds, 2.1 assists, 1.3 steals, 1.2 blocks and 

27.0 minutes in 60 career games (51 starts) during two seasons at South 
Carolina. 

•	 Owned a .590 career field goal percentage (315-534) which is second all-
time in program history behind only Jimmy Foster (.596).

•	 Parents are Yvonne and Sean and has two older brothers, Armani and James.
•	 Spent senior year of high school at Wasatch Academy (Mt. Pleasant, Utah) 

where he averaged team highs of 15.0 points, 8.8 rebounds, 2.1 assists, 1.8 
blocks and 1.0 steals.

•	 Prior to Wasatch Academy, played three seasons at AC Flora in Columbia.
•	 Led the Falcons to a 24-7 record as a junior and an appearance in the state 

title game.
•	 Was named the 4A Player of the Year in South Carolina in 2022.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 INACTIVE - Left Thumb; Contusion
Jan. 28	 NYK	 28:16	 1-2	 0-0	 2-4	 5	 4	 0	 4	 4
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 33:19	 5-7	 0-0	 2-2	 6	 4	 3	 1	 12
Feb. 1	 UTA	 24:26	 2-7	 0-1	 0-0	 5	 1	 1	 2	 4
Feb. 4	 MIN	 25:19	 6-9	 1-2	 0-0	 4	 3	 2	 1	 13

#19 JAKOB POELTL
Position:  Centre 	 Height:  7 -0 	 Weight:  253
College:  Utah	 Birthdate:  10/15/1995	 NBA Exp:  9

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Missed 22 games (Dec. 23 - Feb. 4) due to a low back strain.
•	 Missed seven games due to back injury management.
•	 Recorded a career-high tying nine assists Nov. 29 at Charlotte and added 11 re-

bounds, eight points, two steals and one block in 33 minutes of action.
•	 Grabbed a season-high 13 rebounds Nov. 24 vs. Cleveland and added seven 

points, two steals and one assist.
•	 Recorded a season-high 22 points in 26 minutes Nov. 15 at Indiana. Recorded 

20+ points in consecutive games for the first time since Nov. 15-18, 2024.
•	 Scored then season-high 20 points and added seven rebounds, three assists and 

two steals Nov. 13 at Cleveland.
•	 Recorded 12 points and 10 rebounds in consecutive games (Nov. 7-11) for first 

and second double-doubles of the season.
•	 Passed Amir Johnson (55) for ninth-most double-doubles in franchise history.
•	 Missed two games (Oct. 29 - Oct. 31) with low back tightness.
•	 Inactive 29 times. DND twice.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Played in 500th career NBA game Nov. 17, 2023 vs. Boston; his .629 (1796-2853) 
field goal percentage is third-highest through 500 career games in the Draft Lottery 
era (since 1985-86), trailing only DeAndre Jordan (.663) & Rudy Gobert (.639).

•	 Re-acquired from San Antonio on Feb. 9, 2023 for Khem Birch, a protected 
2024 first round draft pick and second round draft picks in 2023 and 2025.

•	 Picked in the first round (ninth overall) by Toronto in the 2016 NBA Draft, 
becoming the first Austrian player in league history.

•	 Both parents were members of the Austrian national volleyball teams.
•	 Is the first player in franchise history to wear #19.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 INACTIVE - Back; Lower - Strain
Jan. 28	 NYK	 INACTIVE - Back; Lower - Strain
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 INACTIVE - Back; Lower - Strain
Feb. 1	 UTA	 INACTIVE - Back; Lower - Strain
Feb. 4	 MIN	 INACTIVE - Back; Lower - Strain



#5 IMMANUEL QUICKLEY
Position:  Guard	 Height:  6 -3 	 Weight:  197
College:  Kentucky	 Birthdate:  06/17/1999	 NBA Exp:  5

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Named Eastern Conference Player of the Week for Week 14, capturing hon-
our for the first time and averaging a team-high 25.3 points, 6.8 rebounds, 
6.8 assists, 2.0 steals and 33.9 minutes in four games (Jan. 19-25).

•	 Recorded 23 points (7-14 FG, 6-10 3PT), season-high 11 rebounds, two 
assists and two steals Jan. 25 at Oklahoma City.

•	 Matched career-high 40 points and seven three-point field goals Jan. 20 at 
Golden State. Added ten assists to become second Raptor in franchise his-
tory to record a 40-point, 10-assist game, joining Vince Carter (42 PTS & 12 
AST on Mar. 21, 2004).

•	 Missed two games (Jan. 14-16) due to back spasms.
•	 Dished out a season-high 13 assists and added 17 points Jan. 9 at Boston 

for his fourth double-double of the season.
•	 Scored 17 points and added a then season-high tying 10 assists Dec. 21 at 

Brooklyn for third double-double of the season.
•	 Missed game Dec. 9 vs. New York due to an illness.
•	 Scored a season-high 31 points (11-22 FG) Dec. 5 vs. Charlotte and added 

four assists, three rebounds and one steal in 31 minutes.
•	 Finished with a season-high tying 10 assists Nov. 29 at Charlotte and added 

22 points and three rebounds in 37 minutes of play.
•	 Recorded then season-high ten rebounds and added 15 points for his first 

double-double of the season Nov. 17 vs. Charlotte.
•	 Scored a then season-high 25 points (10-13 FG, 5-7 3PT) and added six 

assists and one rebounds in 32 minutes Nov. 13 at Cleveland.
•	 Scored then season-high 24 points (10-17 FG, 3-8 3PT) and added eight 

rebounds, five assists and two steals Nov. 11 at Brooklyn.
•	 Surpassed 500 career assists as a Raptor becoming just the fifth player to do 

so in under 80 career games in franchise history.
•	 Recorded then season-high 22 points (8-16 FG, 5-9 3PT) and added six 

rebounds and six assists in 36 minutes. 
•	 Inactive once. DND twice.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Signed a multi-year contract extension with Toronto on July 8, 2024.
•	 Acquired by Toronto along with RJ Barrett and a 2024 second round draft 

pick (via Detroit) from New York on Dec. 30, 2023 for Precious Achiuwa, OG 
Anunoby and Malachi Flynn.

•	 Was a finalist for the 2022-23 NBA Sixth Man of the Year award.
•	 Recorded first career triple-double with 20 points, 10 rebounds and 10 as-

sists in 34 bench minutes Apr. 3, 2022 at Orlando (first NYK triple-double off 
the bench since Mark Jackson on April 12, 1991 vs. Indiana).

•	 Named to the 2020-21 NBA All-Rookie Second Team.
•	 Picked in the first round (25th overall) by Oklahoma City in the 2020 NBA 

Draft and his rights were traded to New York.
•	 Can play both the drums and saxophone.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 31:54	 7-14	 6-10	 3-4	 11	 2	 2	 0	 23
Jan. 28	 NYK	 29:51	 3-9	 1-2	 0-0	 4	 3	 1	 0	 7
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 33:01	 5-13	 2-6	 1-4	 7	 6	 1	 0	 13
Feb. 1	 UTA	 33:20	 6-12	 3-6	 2-2	 5	 4	 4	 0	 17
Feb. 4	 MIN	 33:36	 8-12	 6-8	 1-2	 5	 8	 1	 0	 23

#23 JAMAL SHEAD
Position:  Guard	 Height:  6 -0 	 Weight:  200
College:  Houston	 Birthdate:  07/24/2002	 NBA Exp:  2

2025-26 SEASON:
•	 Recorded 15 points and career-high 13 assists Jan. 16 vs. Los Angeles Clip-

pers for first double-double of the season.
•	 Recorded a career-high 22 points Jan. 11 vs. Philadelphia and dished out six 

assists in his second start of the season.
•	 Scored a then career-high 19 points Dec. 29 vs. Orlando and added five 

assists, four rebounds and one block in 29 minutes off the bench.
•	 Recorded then season-high 11 assists Dec. 18 at Milwaukee, becoming the 

first Raptor to have back-to-back games with 10+ assists off the bench since 
Jose Calderon did so in April 2008. His consecutive games with 10+ assists 
marked the first time he has done so in his career.

•	 Dished out a then season-high tying 10 assists Dec. 15 at Miami.
•	 Made first start of season Dec. 9 vs. New York and scored then career-high 

18 points and finished with team-high eight assists, three rebounds and one 
steal in 34 minutes of play.

•	 Recorded a career-high five steals in the first half Dec. 2 vs. Portland, which 
is tied for the most in a half by a Raptors bench player, tying a record set by 
former Raptor CJ Miles on Jan. 19, 2019.

•	 Scored a then season-high 11 points and dished out nine assists off the 
bench Nov. 23 vs. Brooklyn.

•	 Recorded season-high 10 assists in 16 minutes off the bench Nov. 21 vs. 
Washington.

•	 Tallied seven points (3-6 FG) and added four assists, two steals and finished 
a game-high tying +17 from the field Nov. 15 at Indiana.

•	 Recorded then season-high tying eight assists Nov. 4 vs. Milwaukee and 
added five points, two rebounds and two steals in 17 minutes off the bench.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Draft rights acquired along with Davion Mitchell, Sasha Vezenkov and a 
2025 second round draft pick (via Portland) from Sacramento on June 28 
for Jalen McDaniels.

•	 Picked in the second round (45th overall) by the Kings in the NBA Draft.
•	 Played four collegiate seasons at Houston (2020-24) where he departed as 

the second winningest player in program history with a 120-18 (.870) record.
•	 As a senior (2023-24), helped the Cougars to a No. 1 seed at the NCAA 

Tournament and advanced to the Sweet Sixteen.
•	 Named  the 2023-24 Naismith National Defensive Player of the Year. 
•	 Earned Big 12 Player of the Year, Big 12 Defensive Player of the Year, All-Big 

12 First Team, All Big 12 Defensive Team honours . 
•	 Became first player in Big 12 history to be named Player of the Year & De-

fensive Player of the Year in same season.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 24:28	 4-9	 1-5	 0-2	 4	 5	 1	 0	 9
Jan. 28	 NYK	 22:34	 1-4	 1-3	 0-0	 2	 1	 2	 0	 3
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 21:19	 2-4	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 4
Feb. 1	 UTA	 19:34	 2-4	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 5
Feb. 4	 MIN	 22:14	 3-8	 0-3	 1-2	 2	 4	 1	 1	 7



#17 GARRET T TEMPLE
Position:  Guard-For ward	 Height:  6 -5 	 Weight:  196
College:  LSU	 Birthdate:  05/08/1986	 NBA Exp:  15

2025-26 SEASON:

•	 Missed game Jan. 14 at Indiana due to back spasms.
•	 Made season debut Nov. 13 at Cleveland.
•	 DNP 38 times. DND once.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Has served as Vice-President of the NBA Players Association since 2017.
•	 Re-signed with Toronto on July 6, 2024 after originally joining the Raptors as 

a free agent in the summer of 2023.
•	 Has played 14 seasons in the NBA with 12 different teams; Houston, Sacra-

mento, San Antonio, Milwaukee, Charlotte, Washington, Memphis, LA Clip-
pers, Brooklyn, Chicago, New Orleans and Toronto.

•	 Also played one season overseas, appearing in 28 games with Novipiù  
Casale Monferrato (Italy) in 2011-12.

•	 Signed with the Rockets as an undrafted free agent Sept. 30, 2009. 

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 DNP - CD
Jan. 28	 NYK	 2:28	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 DNP - CD
Feb. 1	 UTA	 DNP - CD
Feb. 4	 MIN	 DNP - CD

#14 JA’KOBE WALTER
Position:  Guard	 Height:  6 - 4 	 Weight:  201
College:  Baylor 	 Birthdate:  09/04/2004	 NBA Exp:  2

2025-26 SEASON: 

•	 Missed seven games (Jan. 12-23) due to right hip pointer.
•	 Poured in season-highs of 19 points (7-12 FG) and five three-point field 

goals Jan. 9 at Boston.
•	 Scored 10+ points in season-high three straight games (Dec. 26-29).
•	 Scored then season-high 18 points (6-10 FG) Dec. 28 vs. Golden State.
•	 Scored then season-high 17 points and added three rebounds, two assists 

and one steal in 25 minutes Dec. 4 vs. Los Angeles Lakers.
•	 Made first start of season Nov. 24 vs. Cleveland and finished with five points, 

three rebounds, two steals and one assist in 24 minutes.
•	 Recorded a season-high 16 points, including a season-high four three-point 

goals Nov. 23 vs. Brooklyn.
•	 Led Raptors reserves with a then-season high 11 points and a season-high 

tying three steals in 15 minutes off the bench Nov. 19 at Philadelphia.
•	 Inactive seven times. DNP twice.

DID YOU KNOW ?

•	 Picked in the first round (19th overall) by the Raptors in the 2024 NBA Draft.
•	 Played one season at Baylor (2023-24) where he was named the Big 12 

Freshman of the Year and was an All-Big 12 Third Team selection.
•	 Led all Big 12 freshman in scoring and recorded the second-most points (508) 

by a Baylor freshman in school history.
•	 His name Ja’Kobe is his parents’ homage to Michael Jordan and Kobe Bryant.

RECENT GAMES

Date	 OPP	 MIN	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 AST	 ST	 BS	 PTS
Jan. 25	 @OKC	 27:30	 3-8	 1-6	 2-2	 3	 2	 3	 0	 9
Jan. 28	 NYK	 20:03	 0-6	 0-4	 0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0
Jan. 30	 @ORL	 15:51	 5-6	 1-1	 2-2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 13
Feb. 1	 UTA	 17:48	 1-3	 0-2	 5-5	 1	 1	 1	 0	 7
Feb. 4	 MIN	 14:15	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3



CATEGORY NO. OPPONENT DATE NO. OPPONENT DATE
Points, Game 145 at Golden State 01/20/26 81 at Brooklyn 12/21/25
Points, Half 83 (2nd) vs. Washington 11/21/25 39 (2nd) 2X - last: at Los Angeles 01/18/26
Points, Quarter 48 (3rd) vs. Washington 11/21/25 13 (4th) 2X - last: at Los Angeles 01/18/26
Points, Overtime 19 vs. Golden State 12/28/25 7 at Charlotte 11/29/25
Margin of Victory/Defeat +30 vs. Washington 11/21/25 -27 vs. New York 01/28/26
Largest Lead/Deficit +35 vs. Washington 11/21/25 -33 vs. Philadelphia 01/12/26
Field Goals 56 vs. Golden State 12/28/25 30 vs. New York 01/28/26
Field Goals Attempted 110 vs. Golden State 12/28/25 79 2X - last: vs. New York 01/28/26
Field Goal PCT. .593 (51-86) at Golden State 01/20/26 .370 (37-100) 2X - last: vs. Denver 12/31/25
3-Point FG 21 2X - last: at Golden State 01/20/26 5 2X - last: vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26
3-Point FGA 47 2X - last: at Boston 01/09/26 22 vs. Boston 12/07/25
3-Point PCT. .618 (21-34) at Golden State 01/20/26 .156 (5-32) vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26
Free Throws 30 vs. Washington 11/21/25 6 at Miami 12/15/25
Free Throws Attempted 42 at Indiana 11/15/25 8 at Brooklyn 12/21/25
Free Throw PCT. 1.000 (22-22) at Golden State 01/20/26 .529 (9-17) at New York 11/30/25
Offensive Rebounds 21 vs. Orlando 12/29/25 1 at San Antonio 10/27/25
Defensive Rebounds 42 at Atlanta 10/22/25 18 vs. Houston 10/29/25
Rebounds 58 vs. Orlando 12/29/25 20 at San Antonio 10/27/25
Rebound Differential +20 at Atlanta 10/22/25 -31 vs. Houston 10/29/25
Assists 42 at Golden State 01/20/26 18 2X - last: at Charlotte 01/07/26
Assist Differential +18 2X - last: at Golden State 01/20/26 -12 vs. New York 01/28/26
Steals 14 vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26 2 vs. Boston 12/20/25
Blocks 9 at Portland 01/23/26 1 2X - last: vs. Cleveland 11/24/25
Personal Fouls 31 at Atlanta 10/22/25 14 vs. Cleveland 11/24/25
Turnovers 21 at Miami 12/15/25 6 2X - last: at Charlotte 01/07/26
Turnover Differential -12 at Charlotte 01/07/26 +7 at Charlotte 11/29/25
Points off Turnovers 35 vs. Golden State 12/28/25 7 vs. Charlotte 11/17/25
Bench Points 50 vs. Orlando 12/29/25 12 vs. Denver 12/31/25
Points in the Paint 86 at Atlanta 10/22/25 32 vs. Boston 12/20/25
Second Chance Points 29 2X - last: vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26 1 at Brooklyn 12/21/25
Fast Break Points 36 at Philadelphia 11/08/25 7 vs. Houston 10/29/25

CATEGORY NO. OPPONENT DATE NO. OPPONENT DATE
Points, Game 139 2X - last: vs. Houston 10/29/25 91 at Miami 12/23/25
Points, Half 80 (2nd) 2X - last: at Orlando 01/30/26 35 (2nd) vs. Philadelphia 01/12/26
Points, Quarter 45 (1st) vs. Philadelphia 01/12/26 11 (4th) vs. Atlanta 01/03/26
Points, Overtime 14 at Charlotte 11/29/25 5 vs. Golden State 12/28/25
Margin of Victory/Defeat +27 vs. New York 01/28/26 -30 vs. Washington 11/21/25
Largest Lead/Deficit +33 vs. Philadelphia 01/12/26 -35 vs. Washington 11/21/25
Field Goals 54 at Washington 12/26/25 32 3X - last: vs. Utah 02/01/26
Field Goals Attempted 98 at Portland 01/23/26 67 at San Antonio 10/27/25
Field Goal PCT. .593 (54-91) at Washington 12/26/25 .344 (33-96) at Atlanta 11/07/25
3-Point FG 20 vs. Boston 12/07/25 8 3X - last: vs. Utah 02/01/26
3-Point FGA 48 vs. Cleveland 11/24/25 26 at Dallas 10/26/25
3-Point PCT. .500 (17-34) 2X - last: at Orlando 01/30/26 .222 (8-36) vs. Utah 02/01/26
Free Throws 32 at Atlanta 10/22/25 7 at Portland 01/23/26
Free Throws Attempted 39 at Dallas 10/26/25 10 at Portland 01/23/26
Free Throw PCT. 1.000 (13-13) vs. Cleveland 11/24/25 .560 (14-25) vs. Milwaukee 10/24/25
Offensive Rebounds 25 at New York 11/30/25 3 2X - last: at Orlando 01/30/26
Defensive Rebounds 42 at Brooklyn 12/21/25 22 2X - last: at Golden State 01/20/26
Rebounds 61 at New York 11/30/25 29 vs. Washington 11/21/25
Rebound Differential +31 vs. Houston 10/29/25 -20 at Atlanta 10/22/25
Assists 32 3X - last: vs. New York 01/28/26 11 vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26
Assist Differential +12 vs. New York 01/28/26 -18 2X - last: at Golden State 01/20/26
Steals 14 vs. Charlotte 12/05/25 3 2X - last: at Boston 01/09/26
Blocks 11 vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26 0 vs. Memphis 11/02/25
Personal Fouls 29 vs. Philadelphia 01/11/26 11 at Portland 01/23/26
Turnovers 24 2X - last: vs. Utah 02/01/26 8 vs. Orlando 12/29/25
Turnover Differential -7 2X - last: at Charlotte 11/29/25 +12 at Charlotte 01/07/26
Points off Turnovers 30 at Dallas 10/26/25 6 vs. Orlando 12/29/25
Bench Points 72 at Golden State 01/20/26 15 at Cleveland 10/31/25
Points in the Paint 70 at Dallas 10/26/25 30 at OKC 01/25/26
Second Chance Points 25 vs. New York 12/09/25 3 at OKC 01/25/26
Fast Break Points 27 vs. Houston 10/29/25 4 2X - last: at Milwaukee 12/18/25

HIGHS LOWS

HIGHS LOWS
2025-26 TORONTO TEAM HIGHS & LOWS

2025-26 OPPONENT TEAM HIGHS & LOWS



No. Name Opponent Date
Points, Game 40 Immanuel Quickley at Golden State 01/20/2026
Points, Half 22 (2nd) 3X - last: Brandon Ingram at Orlando 01/30/2026
Points, Quarter 17 (1st) Brandon Ingram vs. New York 12/09/2025
Field Goals 15 Brandon Ingram vs. Cleveland 11/24/2025
Field Goals Attempted 30 Brandon Ingram vs. Cleveland 11/24/2025
3-Point FG 7 Immanuel Quickley at Golden State 01/20/2026
3-Point FGA 11 4X - last: Immanuel Quickley at Charlotte 01/07/2026
Free Throws 14 Scottie Barnes vs. Indiana 11/26/2025
Free Throws Attempted 14 2X - last: Scottie Barnes vs. Indiana 11/26/2025
Offensive Rebounds 9 2X - last: Scottie Barnes vs. Golden State 12/28/2025
Defensive Rebounds 16 Scottie Barnes vs. Golden State 12/28/2025
Rebounds 25 Scottie Barnes vs. Golden State 12/28/2025
Assists 13 3X - last: Jamal Shead vs. LA Clippers 01/16/2026
Steals 5 Jamal Shead vs. Portland 12/02/2025
Blocks 6 Scottie Barnes at Portland 01/23/2026
Turnovers 6 2X - Scottie Barnes vs. Portland 12/02/2025

 No. Name Opponent Date
Points, Game 44 Austin Reaves vs. LA Lakers 12/04/2025
Points, Half 30 (2nd) Austin Reaves vs. LA Lakers 12/04/2025
Points, Quarter 22 (3rd) Austin Reaves vs. LA Lakers 12/04/2025
Field Goals 13 5X - last: Tyrese Maxey vs. Philadelphia 01/11/2026
Field Goals Attempted 30 Steph Curry vs. Golden State 12/28/2025
3-Point FG 6 6X - last: Buddy Hield at Golden State 01/20/2026
3-Point FGA 15 2X - last: James Harden vs. LA Clippers 01/16/2026
Free Throws 15 Donovan Mitchell at Cleveland 11/13/2025
Free Throws Attempted 17 Donovan Mitchell at Cleveland 11/13/2025
Offensive Rebounds 9 Luka Garza vs. Boston 12/20/2025
Defensive Rebounds 15 Karl-Anthony Towns vs. New York 01/28/2026
Rebounds 22 Karl-Anthony Towns vs. New York 01/28/2026
Assists 14 Deni Avdija vs. Portland 12/02/2025
Steals 6 OG Anunoby vs. New York 01/28/2026
Blocks 4 2X - last: Moussa Diabate vs. Charlotte 11/17/2025
Turnovers 7 3X - last: Joel Embiid vs. Philadelphia 01/12/2026

2025-26 TORONTO INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

2025-26 OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS



PTS 33 @DAL 10/26/25 35 @SAS (2X) 04/13/25 PTS 29 ATL 01/03/26 46 MIA^ 02/25/22 PTS 20 @CLE 10/31/25 25 @SAS 04/13/25
FGM 13 @DAL 10/26/25 15 @SAS 04/13/25 FGM 12 @CHA 01/07/26 15 MIA 12/01/24 FGM 7 @CLE 10/31/25 9 @SAS (2X) 04/13/25
FGA 24 @DAL 10/26/25 29 @ATL 11/19/22 FGA 25 @CHA 01/07/26 28 @LAL^ 02/05/22 FGA 7 @CLE 10/31/25 19 @SAS 04/13/25
3FGM 4 @NYK (2X) 11/30/25 7 @BOS 12/29/23 3FGM 4 ATL (2X) 01/03/26 7 @SAS^ 12/07/21 3FGM 6 @CLE 10/31/25 7 @SAS 04/13/25
3FGA 8 MEM 11/02/25 15 @BOS 12/29/23 3FGA 8 ATL (4X) 01/05/26 12 IND^ 01/11/23 3FGA 6 @CLE 10/31/25 15 @SAS 04/13/25
FTM 14 IND 11/26/25 14 IND 11/26/25 FTM 8 @PHI 11/19/25 14 MIA^ 02/25/22 FTM 3 CLE 11/24/25 3 CLE 11/24/25
FTA 14 IND 11/26/25 15 @PHI 02/11/25 FTA 12 MIL 11/04/25 22 MIA^ 02/25/22 FTA 3 CLE 11/24/25 4 PHI 10/25/24
OR 9 GSW 12/28/25 9 GSW (3X) 12/28/25 OR 3 @BKN 11/11/25 6 CHI^ 10/28/19 OR 2 CHA 12/05/25 4 WAS 03/08/25
DR 16 GSW 12/28/25 16 GSW 12/28/25 DR 8 @CLE (2X) 11/13/25 14 @CHI^ 11/21/21 DR 3 @SAC (5X) 01/21/26 8 @SAS (2X) 04/13/25
REB 25 GSW 12/28/25 25 GSW 12/28/25 REB 9 @CLE 11/13/25 15 @CHI^ (2X) 11/21/21 REB 3 @SAC (8X) 01/21/26 10 @WAS 03/26/25
AST 13 @IND 01/14/26 14 DAL 12/07/24 AST 7 @BOS 01/09/26 15 @BOS 11/16/24 AST 3 @GSW 01/20/26 4 @CHI 04/01/25
STL 4 @SAC (2X) 01/21/26 6 @POR 03/16/25 STL 3 ATL 01/05/26 6 @BKN^ 10/25/19 STL 2 @MIA 12/26/25 2 @MIA (5X) 12/23/25
BLK 6 @POR 01/23/26 6 @POR (2X) 01/23/26 BLK 2 MIN (3X) 02/04/26 3 @MIA (3X) 12/12/24 BLK 1 @GSW (2X) 01/20/26 2 @UTA 03/14/25
MIN 43 PHI 01/11/26 56 @MIA 01/29/22 MIN 36 @CLE 10/31/25 50 @BOS^ 03/05/23 MIN 20 @IND 01/14/26 42 @SAS 04/13/25

PTS 21 @IND (2X) 01/14/26 32 @MIL 11/12/24 PTS 37 CLE 11/24/25 49 UTA^ 01/16/20 PTS 24 BOS 12/20/25 34 NYK^ 03/19/25
FGM 9 @IND 01/14/26 13 LAL 11/01/24 FGM 15 CLE 11/24/25 18 @POR^ 03/01/23 FGM 9 @POR (2X) 01/23/26 13 NYK^ 03/19/25
FGA 15 @IND 01/14/26 26 LAL 11/01/24 FGA 30 CLE 11/24/25 31 IND^ 01/04/21 FGA 15 @POR (2X) 01/23/26 18 @CLE^ 04/10/22
3FGM 3 LAC (3X) 01/16/26 6 @BKN 04/10/24 3FGM 5 DEN (4X) 12/31/25 8 TOR^ 02/05/24 3FGM 6 BOS 12/20/25 7 NYK^ 03/19/25
3FGA 6 @SAC (2X) 01/21/26 14 DAL (2X) 12/07/24 3FGA 11 CLE 11/24/25 12 BOS^ (2X) 02/21/21 3FGA 9 BOS (2X) 12/20/25 9 BOS (3X) 12/20/25
FTM 7 @ATL 10/22/25 14 @MIL 11/12/24 FTM 12 WAS 11/21/25 16 UTA^ 02/21/21 FTM 6 @ORL (2X) 01/30/26 6 @ORL (4X) 01/30/26
FTA 8 @ATL 10/22/25 16 @MIL 11/12/24 FTA 13 WAS 11/21/25 20 UTA^ 02/21/21 FTA 8 @OKC 01/25/26 8 @OKC 01/25/26
OR 4 @IND 01/14/26 4 @IND (2X) 01/14/26 OR 5 PHI 01/12/26 5 PHI 01/12/26 OR 5 WAS 11/21/25 8 MEM^ 03/17/23
DR 7 @IND 01/14/26 8 @MIN 04/03/24 DR 8 ATL (5X) 01/05/26 14 @HOU^ 10/26/19 DR 10 @GSW 01/20/26 12 MEM^ 04/09/24
REB 11 @IND 01/14/26 11 @IND 01/14/26 REB 10 PHI 01/12/26 15 @HOU^ 10/26/19 REB 12 @GSW (2X) 01/20/26 16 MEM^ 04/09/24
AST 3 @IND (3X) 01/14/26 7 @DEN 03/11/24 AST 7 @LAL (4X) 01/18/26 13 MEM^ 04/05/23 AST 8 ATL 01/03/26 8 ATL 01/03/26
STL 2 @SAC (6X) 01/21/26 3 MIA (5X) 02/21/25 STL 3 NYK (3X) 01/28/26 4 DEN^ (4X) 12/08/21 STL 2 @ORL (7X) 01/30/26 3 @HOU^ (2X) 02/26/25
BLK 1 @BOS (5X) 01/09/26 2 @DEN (2X) 11/04/24 BLK 3 @CHA (2X) 01/07/26 4 POR^ (3X) 03/16/24 BLK 3 NYK (2X) 01/28/26 3 ATL 01/03/26
MIN 30 @IND 01/14/26 39 @POR 03/09/24 MIN 41 LAC 01/16/26 46 MEM^ 04/05/23 MIN 37 LAL 12/04/25 43 CLE* 04/10/22

PTS 6 @BOS 01/09/26 17 CHA (3X) 04/09/25 PTS 19 @SAS 10/27/25 19 @SAS 10/27/25 PTS 22 @IND 11/15/25 35 @BOS 11/16/24
FGM 3 @BOS 01/09/26 8 @BKN 04/06/25 FGM 8 ATL 01/05/26 8 ATL 01/05/26 FGM 8 @PHI (2X) 11/19/25 16 @BOS 11/16/24
FGA 5 @SAC 01/21/26 16 @DAL (2X) 04/11/25 FGA 14 MEM 11/02/25 14 MEM 11/02/25 FGA 10 @PHI (2X) 11/19/25 20 DET 11/15/24
3FGM 2 @OKC (3X) 02/07/25 3FGM 3 HOU (2X) 10/29/25 3 HOU (2X) 10/29/25 3FGM 1 @POR (3X) 03/16/25
3FGA 6 @HOU 02/09/25 3FGA 5 @SAS 10/27/25 5 @SAS 10/27/25 3FGA 1 @POR (7X) 03/16/25
FTM 1 @SAC (2X) 01/21/26 6 @WAS (2X) 03/26/25 FTM 4 @BKN 11/11/25 4 @BKN 11/11/25 FTM 6 @IND (2X) 11/15/25 13 @IND^ 10/21/22
FTA 2 @SAC (2X) 01/21/26 7 PHI 10/25/24 FTA 6 @PHI 11/08/25 6 @PHI 11/08/25 FTA 14 @IND 11/15/25 21 @IND^ 10/21/22
OR 5 @SAC 01/21/26 6 @WAS 03/26/25 OR 9 @MIA 12/23/25 9 @MIA 12/23/25 OR 5 @CHA (2X) 11/29/25 11 @GSW 10/25/17
DR 4 @SAC (2X) 01/21/26 11 @BKN 04/06/25 DR 9 @CHA 01/07/26 9 @CHA 01/07/26 DR 10 CLE 11/24/25 14 @MIN^ 04/07/22
REB 9 @SAC 01/21/26 14 @SAS 04/13/25 REB 15 PHI (2X) 01/11/26 15 PHI (2X) 01/11/26 REB 13 CLE 11/24/25 19 @CLE (2X) 11/24/24
AST 3 @BOS 01/09/26 11 CHA 04/09/25 AST 7 ATL 01/05/26 7 ATL 01/05/26 AST 9 @CHA 11/29/25 9 @CHA 11/29/25
STL 1 NYK (3X) 01/28/26 4 @SAS 04/13/25 STL 3 @ORL (7X) 01/30/26 3 @ORL (7X) 01/30/26 STL 2 NYK (5X) 12/09/25 4 DAL (2X) 02/28/24
BLK 1 @SAC (4X) 01/21/26 4 @HOU 02/09/25 BLK 4 NYK 01/28/26 4 NYK 01/28/26 BLK 2 @BKN 11/11/25 6 HOU (3X) 02/09/24
MIN 23 @SAC 01/21/26 38 @DAL 04/11/25 MIN 42 PHI 01/11/26 42 PHI 01/11/26 MIN 33 @PHI 11/19/25 44 ATL^ 04/01/21

PTS 40 @GSW 01/20/26 40 @GSW (2X) 01/20/26 PTS 22 PHI 01/11/26 22 PHI 01/11/26 PTS 4 WAS 11/21/25 34 @ORL# 01/23/18
FGM 11 @GSW (2X) 01/20/26 15 @BOS^ 03/27/23 FGM 8 ORL 12/29/25 8 ORL 12/29/25 FGM 1 WAS 11/21/25 14 @ORL# 01/23/18
FGA 22 PHI (2X) 01/11/26 28 @BOS^ 03/27/23 FGA 15 PHI (3X) 01/11/26 16 CHA 03/28/25 FGA 1 @LAL (7X) 01/18/26 19 ATL& (2X) 12/21/19
3FGM 7 @GSW 01/20/26 7 @GSW (3X) 01/20/26 3FGM 4 NYK 12/09/25 4 NYK 12/09/25 3FGM 1 WAS 11/21/25 6 @ATL& (3X) 12/04/19
3FGA 11 @CHA (2X) 01/07/26 13 UTA (4X) 03/07/25 3FGA 11 NYK 12/09/25 11 NYK 12/09/25 3FGA 1 @LAL (5X) 01/18/26 14 @TOR& 12/14/19
FTM 11 @GSW 01/20/26 14 @MIL 04/05/24 FTM 9 BKN 11/23/25 9 BKN 11/23/25 FTM 1 WAS 11/21/25 7 BOS* 01/16/16
FTA 11 @GSW 01/20/26 15 @MIL 04/05/24 FTA 11 BKN 11/23/25 11 BKN 11/23/25 FTA 2 WAS 11/21/25 9 @MIA^ 04/08/11
OR 3 MIL 10/24/25 4 @LAC^ 03/11/23 OR 3 CHA 12/05/25 3 WAS (2X) 03/10/25 OR 5 LAC# 01/06/17
DR 10 @OKC (2X) 01/25/26 14 ATL^ 11/02/22 DR 5 @CLE 10/31/25 6 HOU 12/22/24 DR 1 GSW (4X) 12/28/25 11 @CHA& 02/22/20
REB 11 @OKC 01/25/26 16 ATL^ 11/02/22 REB 7 @CLE 10/31/25 7 @CLE 10/31/25 REB 1 GSW (4X) 12/28/25 11 @CHA& 02/22/20
AST 13 @BOS 01/09/26 18 PHO 03/07/24 AST 13 LAC 01/16/26 13 LAC 01/16/26 AST 1 @GSW (4X) 01/20/26 11 BKN* 01/04/13
STL 4 UTA (2X) 02/01/26 4 UTA (5X) 02/01/26 STL 5 POR 12/02/25 5 POR 12/02/25 STL 2 CHA 12/05/25 5 DEN! (2X) 01/28/22
BLK 1 @BOS (5X) 01/09/26 3 @SAC^ 01/22/21 BLK 1 MIN (7X) 02/04/26 2 @UTA 03/14/25 BLK 1 @CLE 11/13/25 3 @NOP$ (4X) 01/07/19
MIN 40 PHI 01/11/26 55 @BOS^ 03/27/23 MIN 39 LAC 01/16/26 39 LAC 01/16/26 MIN 7 CHA 12/05/25 47 BKN* 01/04/13

PTS 19 @BOS 01/09/26 27 HOU 12/22/24
FGM 7 @BOS 01/09/26 9 HOU 12/22/24
FGA 12 @BOS 01/09/26 18 HOU 12/22/24
3FGM 5 @BOS 01/09/26 6 HOU 12/22/24
3FGA 9 @BOS 01/09/26 11 HOU 12/22/24
FTM 5 UTA (2X) 02/01/26 8 @NYK 12/23/24
FTA 6 ORL 12/29/25 10 @NYK 12/23/24
OR 3 WAS (2X) 11/21/25 3 WAS (9X) 11/21/25
DR 5 @BOS (3X) 01/09/26 9 @NOP 11/27/24
REB 7 ORL (2X) 12/29/25 11 @NOP 11/27/24
AST 3 GSW (2X) 12/28/25 6 @WAS 03/26/25
STL 3 @OKC (5X) 01/25/26 3 @OKC (7X) 01/25/26
BLK 2 @NYK 11/30/25 2 @NYK (2X) 11/30/25
MIN 33 GSW 12/28/25 34 @PHI 03/30/25

^ - New York
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^ - New Orleans

25-26 SEASON HIGHS

#3 BRANDON INGRAM
^ - New York

^ - San Antonio, * - Milwaukee

25-26 SEASON HIGHS
#54 SANDRO MAMUKELASHVILI#1 GRADEY DICK

#77 JAMISON BATTLE



Date Opp W/L Tor Opp (+/-) Tor Opp (+/-) Tor Opp (+/-) Tor Opp (+/-) Tor Opp (+/-) Tor Opp Tor Opp Tor Opp Tor Opp (+/-) Tor Opp (+/-)
Oct. 22 @ ATL W 138 118 20 36 34 2 29 25 4 45 28 17 28 31 -3 65 59 6 73 59 14
Oct. 24 MIL L 116 122 -6 19 27 -8 35 25 10 32 34 -2 30 36 -6 54 52 2 62 70 -8
Oct. 26 @ DAL L 129 139 -10 32 32 34 32 2 25 39 -14 38 36 2 66 64 2 63 75 -12
Oct. 27 @ SAS L 103 121 -18 29 41 -12 21 28 -7 28 26 2 25 26 -1 50 69 -19 53 52 1
Oct. 29 HOU L 121 139 -18 30 39 -9 33 31 2 28 36 -8 30 33 -3 63 70 -7 58 69 -11
Oct. 31 @ CLE W 112 101 11 30 22 8 18 21 -3 33 34 -1 31 24 7 48 43 5 64 58 6
Nov. 2 MEM W 117 104 13 26 23 3 27 24 3 31 24 7 33 33 53 47 6 64 57 7
Nov. 4 MIL W 128 100 28 39 29 10 34 25 9 32 26 6 23 20 3 73 54 19 55 46 9
Nov. 7 @ ATL W 109 97 12 26 26 18 27 -9 29 24 5 36 20 16 44 53 -9 65 44 21
Nov. 8 @ PHI L 120 130 -10 43 33 10 20 35 -15 34 33 1 23 29 -6 63 68 -5 57 62 -5
Nov. 11 @ BKN W 119 109 10 28 30 -2 32 22 10 29 29 30 28 2 60 52 8 59 57 2
Nov. 13 @ CLE W 126 113 13 29 30 -1 38 24 14 23 31 -8 36 28 8 67 54 13 59 59
Nov. 15 @ IND W 129 111 18 32 29 3 30 24 6 39 32 7 28 26 2 62 53 9 67 58 9
Nov. 17 CHA W 110 108 2 28 24 4 29 28 1 28 31 -2 25 25 0 57 52 5 53 56 -3
Nov. 19 @ PHI W 121 112 9 33 28 5 20 28 -8 44 26 18 24 30 -6 53 56 68 56 12
Nov. 21 WAS W 140 110 30 31 20 11 26 27 -1 48 30 18 35 33 2 57 47 10 83 63 20
Nov. 23 BKN W 119 109 10 34 28 6 31 30 1 22 24 -2 32 27 5 65 58 7 54 51 3
Nov. 24 CLE W 110 99 11 29 32 -3 28 22 6 31 22 9 22 23 -1 57 54 3 53 45 8
Nov. 26 IND W 97 95 2 21 25 -4 29 24 5 26 21 5 21 25 -4 50 49 1 47 46 1
Nov. 29 @ CHA L 111 118 -7 34 21 13 24 31 -7 29 28 1 17 24 -7 7 14 58 52 6 46 52 -6
Nov. 30 @ NYK L 94 116 -22 22 41 -19 30 18 12 25 34 -9 17 23 -6 52 59 -7 42 57 -15
Dec. 2 POR W 121 118 3 37 39 -2 28 20 8 32 23 +9 24 36 +12 65 59 +6 56 59 -3
Dec. 4 LAL L 120 123 -3 26 31 -5 32 36 -4 40 33 7 22 23 -1 58 67 -9 62 56 6
Dec. 5 CHA L 86 111 -25 24 18 6 18 35 -17 28 25 3 16 33 -17 42 53 -11 44 58 -14
Dec. 7 BOS L 113 121 -8 26 34 -8 33 43 -10 32 20 +8 22 24 -2 59 77 -18 54 44 10
Dec. 9 NYK L 101 117 -16 39 35 4 13 34 -21 27 25 2 22 23 -1 52 69 -17 49 48 1
Dec. 15 @ MIA W 106 96 10 23 22 1 23 30 -7 28 25 3 32 19 +13 46 52 -6 60 44 16
Dec. 18 @ MIL W 111 105 6 31 25 6 26 28 -2 26 23 3 28 29 -1 57 53 4 54 52 2
Dec. 20 BOS L 96 112 -16 20 32 -12 31 17 14 29 34 -5 16 29 -13 51 49 -2 45 63 -18
Dec. 21 @ BKN L 81 96 -15 18 24 -6 21 25 -4 26 18 8 16 29 -13 39 49 -10 42 47 -5
Dec. 23 @ MIA W 112 91 21 21 16 5 30 28 2 31 23 8 30 24 6 51 44 7 61 47 14
Dec. 26 @ WAS L 117 138 -21 32 35 -3 30 38 -8 38 29 9 17 36 -19 62 73 -11 55 65 -10
Dec. 28 GSW W 141 127 14 33 29 4 32 35 -3 31 36 -5 26 22 4 19 5 65 64 1 57 58 -1
Dec. 29 ORL W 107 106 1 18 29 -11 36 36 30 29 1 23 12 11 54 65 -11 53 41 12
Dec. 31 DEN L 103 106 -3 23 32 -9 31 31 25 22 3 24 21 3 54 63 -9 49 43 6
Jan. 3 ATL W 134 117 17 35 29 6 42 41 1 30 36 -6 27 11 16 77 70 7 57 47 10
Jan. 5 ATL W 118 100 18 31 26 5 30 23 7 25 24 1 32 27 5 61 49 12 57 51 6
Jan. 7 @ CHA W 97 96 1 25 22 3 20 28 -8 21 22 -1 31 24 7 45 50 -5 52 46 6
Jan. 9 @ BOS L 117 125 -8 30 37 -7 30 31 -1 26 29 -3 31 28 3 60 68 -8 57 57

Jan. 11 PHI W 116 115 1 22 25 -3 23 36 -13 18 36 -18 31 23 8 9 8 58 48 10 49 59 -10
Jan. 12 PHI L 102 115 -13 28 45 -17 23 35 -12 19 26 -7 16 25 -9 51 80 -29 51 35 16
Jan. 14 @ IND W 115 101 14 39 18 21 28 30 -2 27 30 -3 21 23 -2 67 48 19 48 53 -5
Jan. 16 LAC L 117 121 -4 32 24 8 29 28 1 28 26 2 20 31 -11 8 12 61 52 9 48 57 -9
Jan. 18 @ LAL L 93 110 -17 30 23 7 24 32 -8 26 32 -6 13 23 -10 54 55 -1 39 55 -16
Jan. 20 @ GSW W 145 127 18 41 28 13 29 22 7 38 44 -6 37 33 4 70 50 20 75 77 -2
Jan. 21 @ SAC W 122 109 13 26 30 -4 26 31 -5 43 21 22 27 27 52 61 -9 70 48 22
Jan. 23 @ POR W 110 98 12 19 12 7 31 31 26 31 -5 34 24 10 50 43 7 60 55 5
Jan. 25 @ OKC W 103 101 2 25 30 -5 29 20 9 25 31 -6 24 20 4 54 50 4 49 51 -2
Jan. 28 NYK L 92 119 -27 28 18 10 23 29 -6 19 35 -16 22 37 -15 51 47 4 41 72 -31
Jan. 30 @ ORL L 120 130 -10 28 29 -1 29 21 8 42 36 6 21 44 -23 57 50 7 63 80 -17
Feb. 1 UTA W 107 100 7 28 23 5 23 33 -10 35 28 7 21 16 5 51 56 -5 56 44 12
Feb. 4 MIN L 126 128 -2 35 32 3 37 27 32 35 -3 22 34 -12 72 59 13 54 69 -15
Feb. 5 CHI
Feb. 8 IND
Feb.11 DET
Feb. 19 @ CHI
Feb. 22 @ MIL
Feb. 24 OKC
Feb. 25 SAS
Feb. 28 @ WAS
Mar. 3 NYK
Mar. 5 @ MIN
Mar. 8 DAL

Mar. 10 @ HOU
Mar. 11 @ NOP
Mar. 13 PHX
Mar. 15 DET
Mar. 18 @ CHI
Mar. 20 @ DEN
Mar. 22 @ PHX
Mar. 23 @ UTA
Mar. 25 @ LAC
Mar. 27 NOP
Mar. 29 ORL
Mar. 31 @ DET
Apr. 1 SAC
Apr. 3 @ MEM
Apr. 5 @ BOS
Apr. 7 MIA
Apr. 9 MIA
Apr. 10 @ NYK
Apr. 12 BKN

Season Totals 5889 5918 5850 68 1504 1466 38 1446 1485 -39 1564 1499 65 1332 1390 -58 43 39 2963 2938 25 2912 2873 39
Season Averages 5879 113.8 112.5 28.9 28.2 27.8 28.6 30.1 28.8 25.6 26.7 10.8 9.8 #### #### #### ##### 57.0 56.5 56.0 55.3

Season Highs 145 139 30 43 45 21 42 43 14 48 44 22 38 44 16 19 14 77 80 20 83 80 22
Season Lows 81 91 -27 18 12 -17 13 17 -21 18 18 -18 13 11 -23 7 5 39 43 -29 39 35 -31

OT2 OT3 1st H 2nd H

2025-26 RAPTORS QUARTER SCORES
SCORE 1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q 4th Q OT1



Date Opp Result Score W L Forward Forward Centre Guard Guard
Oct. 22 @ ATL W 138-118 1 0 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Oct. 24 MIL L 122-116 1 1 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Oct. 26 @ DAL L 139-129 1 2 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Oct. 27 @ SAS L 121-103 1 3 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Oct. 29 HOU L 139-121 1 4 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Oct. 31 @ CLE W 112-101 2 4 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Nov. 2 MEM W 117-104 3 4 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Nov. 4 MIL W 128-100 4 4 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 7 @ ATL W 109-97 5 4 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 8 @ PHI L 130-120 5 5 Ingram Agbaji Barnes Barrett Quickley

Nov. 11 @ BKN W 119-109 6 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 13 @ CLE W 126-113 7 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 15 @ IND W 129-111 8 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 17 CHA W 110-108 9 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 19 @ PHI W 121-112 10 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 21 WAS W 140-110 11 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Barrett Quickley
Nov. 23 BKN W 119-109 12 5 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Barrett Quickley
Nov. 24 CLE W 110-99 13 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Walter Quickley
Nov. 26 IND W 97-95 14 5 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Murray-Boyles Quickley
Nov. 29 @ CHA L 118-111 (OT) 14 6 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Walter Quickley
Nov. 30 @ NYK L 116-94 14 7 Ingram Battle Barnes Walter Quickley
Dec. 2 POR W 121-118 15 7 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Walter Quickley
Dec. 4 LAL L 123-120 15 8 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Walter Quickley
Dec. 5 CHA L 111-86 15 9 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Walter Quickley
Dec. 7 BOS L 121-113 15 10 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Walter Quickley
Dec. 9 NYK L 117-101 15 11 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Agbaji Shead

Dec. 15 @ MIA W 106-96 16 11 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 18 @ MIL W 111-105 17 11 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 20 BOS L 112-96 17 12 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 21 @ BKN L 96-81 17 13 Ingram Barnes Poeltl Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 23 @ MIA W 112-91 18 13 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 26 @ WAS L 138-117 18 14 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 28 GSW W 141-127 (OT) 19 14 Ingram Agbaji Barnes Barrett Quickley
Dec. 29 ORL W 107-106 20 14 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Agbaji Quickley
Dec. 31 DEN L 106-103 20 15 Ingram Agbaji Barnes Barrett Quickley
Jan. 3 ATL W 134-117 21 15 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Jan. 5 ATL W 118-100 22 15 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Jan. 7 @ CHA W 97-96 23 15 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Jan. 9 @ BOS L 125-117 23 16 Walter Mamukelashvili Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Jan. 11 PHI W 116-115 24 16 Walter Barnes Murray-Boyles Quickley Shead
Jan. 12 PHI L 115-102 24 17 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Quickley Shead
Jan. 14 @ IND W 115-101 25 17 Barnes Ingram Murray-Boyles Battle Shead
Jan. 16 LAC L 121-117 (OT) 25 18 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Agbaji Shead
Jan. 18 @ LAL L 110-93 25 19 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Agbaji Quickley
Jan. 20 @ GSW W 145-127 26 19 Dick Ingram Barnes Quickley Shead
Jan. 21 @ SAC W 122-109 27 19 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Quickley Shead
Jan. 23 @ POR W 110-98 28 19 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Barrett Quickley
Jan. 25 @ OKC W 103-101 29 19 Ingram Barnes Mamukelashvili Barrett Quickley
Jan. 28 NYK L 119-92 29 20 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Jan. 30 @ ORL L 130-120 29 21 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Feb. 1 UTA W 107-100 30 21 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Feb. 4 MIN L 128-126 30 22 Ingram Barnes Murray-Boyles Barrett Quickley
Feb. 5 CHI
Feb. 8 IND
Feb.11 DET
Feb. 19 @ CHI
Feb. 22 @ MIL
Feb. 24 OKC
Feb. 25 SAS
Feb. 28 @ WAS
Mar. 3 NYK
Mar. 5 @ MIN
Mar. 8 DAL
Mar. 10 @ HOU
Mar. 11 @ NOP
Mar. 13 PHX
Mar. 15 DET
Mar. 18 @ CHI
Mar. 20 @ DEN
Mar. 22 @ PHX
Mar. 23 @ UTA
Mar. 25 @ LAC
Mar. 27 NOP
Mar. 29 ORL
Mar. 31 @ DET
Apr. 1 SAC
Apr. 3 @ MEM
Apr. 5 @ BOS
Apr. 7 MIA
Apr. 9 MIA

Apr. 10 @ NYK
Apr. 12 BKN

2025-26 RAPTORS STARTERS



Date Opp Result Score Record Starters Bench ITP SCP FBP POT FG FGA FG% 3P 3PA 3P% FT FTA FT% OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS
Oct. 22 @ ATL W 138-118 1-0 90 48 86 19 34 23 54 95 .568 6 25 .240 24 29 .828 12 42 54 36 31 10 19 4
Oct. 24 MIL L 122-116 1-1 91 25 54 10 18 18 42 85 .494 11 27 .407 21 32 .656 10 31 41 25 21 10 16 4
Oct. 26 @ DAL L 139-129 1-2 89 40 58 11 21 30 49 100 .490 13 33 .394 18 24 .750 14 29 43 33 28 10 16 1
Oct. 27 @ SAS L 121-103 1-3 64 39 44 6 14 22 37 79 .468 12 32 .375 17 23 .739 1 19 20 29 23 9 15 4
Oct. 29 HOU L 129-121 1-4 98 23 36 11 7 10 43 85 .506 21 40 .525 14 19 .737 4 18 22 29 26 6 10 2
Oct. 31 @ CLE W 112-101 2-4 64 48 44 18 12 17 40 82 .488 13 30 .433 19 24 .792 10 38 48 27 18 9 18 4
Nov. 2 MEM W 117-104 3-4 96 21 58 22 25 10 45 89 .506 11 37 .297 16 20 .800 15 34 49 32 23 5 16 7
Nov. 4 MIL W 128-100 4-4 82 46 42 15 27 21 44 91 .484 17 38 .447 23 29 .793 10 40 50 33 23 8 10 6
Nov. 7 @ ATL W 109-97 5-4 83 26 44 14 21 19 37 91 .407 12 38 .316 23 25 .920 13 35 48 23 21 11 13 6
Nov. 8 @ PHI L 130-120 5-5 83 37 38 15 36 15 41 90 .456 16 38 .421 22 28 .786 10 28 38 29 25 7 11 5

Nov. 11 @ BKN W 119-109 6-5 89 30 68 14 13 17 45 91 .495 9 35 .257 20 25 .800 13 37 50 31 23 5 9 4
Nov. 13 @ CLE W 126-113 7-5 93 33 60 14 28 20 49 88 .557 12 31 .387 16 17 .941 11 32 43 37 20 6 14 7
Nov. 15 @ IND W 129-111 8-5 89 40 78 19 33 20 48 87 .552 7 30 .233 26 42 .619 8 38 46 29 20 13 14 3
Nov. 17 CHA W 110-108 9-5 87 23 58 15 21 7 44 88 .500 10 25 .400 12 16 .750 8 35 43 25 21 8 17 7
Nov. 19 @ PHI W 121-112 10-5 97 24 56 7 15 31 45 84 .536 11 29 .379 20 24 .833 8 23 31 33 19 12 15 3
Nov. 21 WAS W 140-110 11-5 91 49 60 16 17 23 48 83 .578 14 28 .500 30 39 .769 13 35 48 36 20 13 15 4
Nov. 23 BKN W 119-109 12-5 72 47 44 15 13 26 39 84 .464 15 30 .500 26 29 .897 6 26 32 30 22 12 9 4
Nov. 24 CLE W 110-99 13-5 78 32 48 7 22 13 44 90 .489 10 36 .278 12 18 .667 10 41 51 28 14 8 16 1
Nov. 26 IND W 97-95 14-5 73 24 46 15 9 18 35 90 .389 5 26 .192 22 27 .815 12 36 48 18 19 9 13 4
Nov. 29 @ CHA L 118-111 (OT) 14-6 87 24 58 22 13 13 44 99 .444 9 29 .310 14 17 .824 17 35 52 34 26 6 16 3
Nov. 30 @ NYK L 116-94 14-7 62 32 48 9 25 19 37 88 .420 11 37 .297 9 17 .529 14 26 40 26 15 9 18 6
Dec. 2 POR W 121-118 15-7 86 35 64 13 25 24 48 90 .533 11 30 .367 14 21 .667 10 33 43 33 28 10 18 3
Dec. 4 LAL L 123-120 15-8 86 34 46 19 21 14 44 89 .494 15 37 .405 17 21 .810 14 27 41 39 20 9 15 8
Dec. 5 CHA L 111-86 15-9 58 28 50 6 20 23 34 92 .370 9 29 .310 9 13 .692 12 29 41 19 25 12 20 4
Dec. 7 BOS L 121-113 15-10 69 44 56 4 19 16 43 88 .489 9 22 .409 18 21 .857 11 31 42 22 18 5 13 3
Dec. 9 NYK L 117-101 15-11 75 26 44 21 19 23 39 90 .433 11 38 .289 12 18 .667 12 25 37 28 22 9 14 4

Dec. 15 @ MIA W 106-96 16-11 73 33 44 16 9 22 42 88 .477 16 40 .400 6 9 .667 11 34 45 33 20 9 21 7
Dec. 18 @ MIL W 111-105 17-11 90 21 44 12 19 12 42 84 .500 13 35 .371 14 21 .667 12 33 45 31 20 9 17 2
Dec. 20 BOS L 112-96 17-12 69 27 32 17 10 8 36 87 .414 16 47 .340 8 11 .727 9 28 37 30 18 2 12 7
Dec. 21 @ BKN L 96-81 17-13 51 30 40 1 12 17 32 86 .372 10 36 .278 7 8 .875 9 30 39 23 19 6 15 5
Dec. 23 @ MIA W 112-91 18-13 76 36 50 18 17 22 41 86 .477 14 38 .368 16 18 .889 15 35 50 29 19 12 17 5
Dec. 26 @ WAS L 138-117 18-14 89 28 44 10 8 11 40 91 .440 12 36 .333 25 27 .926 8 25 33 26 16 10 11 5
Dec. 28 GSW W 141-127 (OT) 19-14 98 43 70 29 19 35 56 110 .509 13 42 .310 16 18 .889 18 37 55 40 26 10 15 2
Dec. 29 ORL W 107-106 20-14 57 50 58 18 29 11 39 99 .394 8 34 .235 21 29 .724 21 37 58 22 22 6 6 7
Dec. 31 DEN L 106-103 20-15 91 12 46 16 20 11 37 100 .370 12 45 .267 17 21 .810 17 33 50 27 25 6 8 4
Jan. 3 ATL W 134-117 21-15 99 35 60 12 19 23 49 92 .533 12 31 .387 24 26 .923 10 38 48 28 20 10 14 8
Jan. 5 ATL W 118-100 22-15 87 31 64 8 29 16 47 90 .522 12 37 .324 12 19 .632 7 39 46 34 16 10 15 5
Jan. 7 @ CHA W 97-96 23-15 76 21 60 18 14 22 38 92 .413 7 34 .206 14 19 .737 15 27 42 18 19 6 6 4
Jan. 9 @ BOS L 125-117 23-16 77 40 50 8 17 9 45 92 .489 18 47 .383 9 10 .900 9 22 31 39 18 7 7 6
Jan. 11 PHI W 116-115 (OT) 24-16 92 24 68 29 17 23 41 103 .398 5 32 .156 29 39 .744 18 30 48 29 28 14 15 6
Jan. 12 PHI L 115-102 24-17 65 37 54 19 15 19 37 92 .402 6 37 .162 22 25 .880 15 23 38 29 19 7 9 2
Jan. 14 @ IND W 115-101 25-17 78 37 48 14 20 13 44 89 .494 10 28 .357 17 26 .654 11 38 49 30 23 4 12 5
Jan. 16 LAC L 121-117 (OT) 25-18 84 33 48 15 23 24 42 87 .483 11 33 .333 22 26 .846 12 24 36 30 21 4 18 5
Jan. 18 @ LAL L 110-93 25-19 61 32 48 12 14 20 38 91 .418 7 32 .219 10 15 .667 10 33 43 30 15 7 10 5
Jan. 20 @ GSW W 145-127 26-19 108 37 46 18 21 34 51 86 .593 21 34 .618 22 22 1.000 9 28 37 42 22 7 17 3
Jan. 21 @ SAC W 122-109 27-19 101 21 54 13 22 25 43 94 .457 13 33 .394 23 25 .920 15 32 47 30 19 11 11 3
Jan. 23 @ POR W 110-98 28-19 87 23 64 19 16 16 45 85 .529 9 29 .310 11 17 .647 10 36 46 28 17 7 16 9
Jan. 25 @ OKC W 103-101 29-19 70 33 44 13 20 10 37 86 .430 12 34 .353 17 26 .654 12 39 51 28 22 10 11 6
Jan. 28 NYK L 119-92 29-20 69 23 38 14 16 21 30 79 .380 7 26 .269 25 29 .862 12 31 43 20 19 9 20 8
Jan. 30 @ ORL L 130-120 29-21 95 25 56 11 25 11 44 84 .524 7 28 .250 25 32 .781 7 31 38 33 24 8 14 6
Feb. 1 UTA W 107-100 30-21 75 32 36 8 19 26 35 84 .417 12 35 .343 25 30 .833 13 29 42 22 23 11 19 8
Feb. 4 MIN L 128-126 30-22 96 30 52 18 17 18 47 89 .528 15 31 .484 17 24 .708 9 32 41 31 21 6 13 7
Feb. 5 CHI
Feb. 8 IND
Feb.11 DET
Feb. 19 @ CHI
Feb. 22 @ MIL
Feb. 24 OKC
Feb. 25 SAS
Feb. 28 @ WAS
Mar. 3 NYK
Mar. 5 @ MIN
Mar. 8 DAL
Mar. 10 @ HOU
Mar. 11 @ NOP
Mar. 13 PHX
Mar. 15 DET
Mar. 18 @ CHI
Mar. 20 @ DEN
Mar. 22 @ PHX
Mar. 23 @ UTA
Mar. 25 @ LAC
Mar. 27 NOP
Mar. 29 ORL
Mar. 31 @ DET
Apr. 1 SAC
Apr. 3 @ MEM
Apr. 5 @ BOS
Apr. 7 MIA
Apr. 9 MIA

Apr. 10 @ NYK
Apr. 12 BKN

Season Totals 4246 1672 2706 743 995 971 2196 4654 .472 598 1744 .343 928 1190 .780 592 1647 2239 1526 1102 439 729 251
Season Averages 81.7 32.2 52.0 14.3 19.1 18.7 42.2 89.5 11.5 33.5 17.8 22.9 11.4 31.7 43.1 29.3 21.2 8.4 14.0 4.8

Season Highs 108 50 86 29 36 35 56 110 .593 21 47 .618 30 42 1.000 21 42 58 42 31 14 21 9
Season Lows 51 12 32 1 7 7 30 79 .370 5 22 .156 6 8 .529 1 18 20 18 14 2 6 1

2025-26 RAPTORS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
(ITP=points in the paint;  SCP=second chance points;  FBP=fast break points; POT= points off turnovers)



Date Opp Result Score Record Starters Bench ITP SCP FBP POT FG FGA FG% 3P 3PA 3P% FT FTA FT% OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS
Oct. 22 @ ATL W 138-118 1-0 84 34 56 16 11 22 38 90 .422 10 35 .286 32 37 .865 8 26 34 25 24 7 16 6
Oct. 24 MIL L 122-116 1-1 77 45 54 17 10 16 47 90 .522 14 40 .350 14 25 .560 14 37 51 25 24 9 19 5
Oct. 26 @ DAL L 139-129 1-2 78 61 70 12 22 20 50 85 .588 10 26 .385 29 39 .744 12 37 49 32 26 12 20 7
Oct. 27 @ SAS L 121-103 1-3 88 33 40 13 9 20 39 67 .582 13 27 .481 30 36 .833 7 37 44 29 17 11 21 3
Oct. 29 HOU L 129-121 1-4 102 37 66 23 27 25 50 87 .575 13 30 .433 26 34 .765 17 36 53 31 16 9 17 8
Oct. 31 @ CLE W 112-101 2-4 86 15 40 17 11 12 36 91 .396 14 47 .298 15 23 .652 15 27 42 24 15 10 14 10
Nov. 2 MEM W 117-104 3-4 57 47 54 15 11 16 38 87 .437 11 35 .314 17 20 .850 11 30 41 24 18 6 13 0
Nov. 4 MIL W 128-100 4-4 58 42 46 9 11 8 37 86 .430 11 38 .289 15 21 .714 9 32 41 26 26 5 15 4
Nov. 7 @ ATL W 109-97 5-4 81 16 42 21 11 17 33 96 .344 9 38 .237 22 23 .957 19 35 54 24 19 8 19 7
Nov. 8 @ PHI L 130-120 5-5 110 20 64 22 15 19 49 96 .510 10 35 .286 22 28 .786 15 39 54 31 22 4 14 9

Nov. 11 @ BKN W 119-109 6-5 85 24 36 14 4 13 32 81 .395 14 41 .341 31 32 .969 7 29 36 24 20 7 13 5
Nov. 13 @ CLE W 126-113 7-5 72 41 54 19 6 20 41 91 .451 10 41 .244 21 26 .808 14 23 37 26 20 7 12 6
Nov. 15 @ IND W 129-111 8-5 72 39 38 13 18 17 37 87 .425 15 43 .349 22 27 .815 7 33 40 22 25 5 16 3
Nov. 17 CHA W 110-108 9-5 73 35 50 15 14 17 37 87 .425 10 40 .250 24 30 .800 14 34 48 19 14 11 16 9
Nov. 19 @ PHI W 121-112 10-5 68 44 54 14 15 18 41 87 .471 14 35 .400 16 18 .889 16 25 41 24 20 11 21 6
Nov. 21 WAS W 140-110 11-5 40 70 44 19 17 21 39 86 .453 12 41 .293 20 24 .833 7 22 29 26 22 9 18 4
Nov. 23 BKN W 119-109 12-5 65 44 44 14 10 12 35 75 .467 12 34 .353 27 31 .871 10 30 40 23 20 5 19 7
Nov. 24 CLE W 110-99 13-5 60 39 42 8 21 21 36 87 .414 14 48 .292 13 13 1.000 4 33 37 27 13 11 12 4
Nov. 26 IND W 97-95 14-5 56 39 40 7 11 15 35 78 .449 11 33 .333 14 23 .609 3 40 43 20 22 7 18 7
Nov. 29 @ CHA L 118-111 (OT) 14-6 84 34 62 12 7 19 41 93 .441 10 39 .256 26 29 .897 12 27 39 24 19 10 9 5
Nov. 30 @ NYK L 116-94 14-7 88 28 48 22 11 24 44 96 .458 16 45 .356 12 16 .750 25 36 61 27 15 9 18 3
Dec. 2 POR W 121-118 15-7 79 39 50 11 10 19 41 83 .494 15 40 .375 21 32 .656 9 30 39 23 21 7 15 7
Dec. 4 LAL L 123-120 15-8 86 37 58 16 11 14 44 88 .500 13 31 .419 22 26 .846 14 24 38 26 17 7 11 7
Dec. 5 CHA L 111-86 15-9 71 40 46 13 16 29 37 74 .500 13 36 .361 24 33 .727 6 41 47 26 20 14 24 6
Dec. 7 BOS L 121-113 15-10 92 29 42 17 16 10 44 92 .478 20 47 .426 13 14 .929 14 27 41 24 22 8 11 9
Dec. 9 NYK L 117-101 15-11 98 19 42 25 16 23 42 80 .525 16 35 .457 17 28 .607 14 34 48 19 19 9 14 7

Dec. 15 @ MIA W 106-96 16-11 65 31 42 14 91 29 35 83 .422 9 31 .290 17 23 .739 11 34 45 20 14 12 19 7
Dec. 18 @ MIL W 111-105 17-11 57 48 28 13 4 19 38 84 .452 15 37 .405 14 16 .875 9 29 38 25 19 10 16 2
Dec. 20 BOS L 112-96 17-12 68 44 54 23 10 19 44 95 .463 12 39 .308 12 15 .800 17 38 55 22 21 7 11 4
Dec. 21 @ BKN L 96-81 17-13 76 20 32 5 15 14 35 75 .467 14 35 .400 12 16 .750 6 42 48 29 17 7 22 4
Dec. 23 @ MIA W 112-91 18-13 48 43 42 8 13 20 33 82 .402 8 30 .267 17 20 .850 10 30 40 18 18 12 18 1
Dec. 26 @ WAS L 138-117 18-14 86 52 62 11 12 15 54 91 .593 15 33 .455 15 18 .833 6 40 46 26 23 7 13 7
Dec. 28 GSW W 141-127 19-14 90 37 40 19 10 19 43 96 .448 16 44 .364 25 28 .893 14 28 42 25 20 9 21 9
Dec. 29 ORL W 107-106 20-14 87 19 42 15 6 6 37 91 .407 9 32 .281 23 27 .852 15 37 52 25 24 4 8 5
Dec. 31 DEN L 106-103 20-15 78 28 42 12 13 7 34 80 .425 10 34 .294 28 34 .824 9 38 7 17 18 5 11 5
Jan. 3 ATL W 134-117 21-15 93 24 46 15 21 20 42 91 .462 17 39 .360 16 19 .842 7 29 36 32 19 10 16 3
Jan. 5 ATL W 118-100 22-15 71 29 44 14 16 23 35 89 .393 12 34 .353 18 21 .857 8 38 46 28 21 11 15 1
Jan. 7 @ CHA W 97-96 23-15 52 44 36 23 11 10 32 82 .390 14 38 .368 18 22 .818 16 34 50 19 19 3 18 6
Jan. 9 @ BOS L 125-117 23-16 99 26 62 15 18 7 47 87 .540 14 28 .500 17 19 .895 9 31 40 28 12 3 10 5
Jan. 11 PHI W 116-115 (OT) 24-16 81 34 54 16 10 21 41 90 .456 8 31 .258 25 31 .806 12 32 44 11 29 9 23 11
Jan. 12 PHI L 115-102 24-17 94 21 38 11 5 10 39 74 .527 16 36 .444 21 23 .913 5 31 36 22 24 4 16 2
Jan. 14 @ IND W 115-101 25-17 63 38 34 14 5 9 33 86 .384 12 42 .286 23 31 .742 14 32 46 26 21 6 11 7
Jan. 16 LAC L 121-117 (OT) 25-18 75 46 52 6 13 15 41 79 .519 13 36 .361 26 30 .867 6 30 36 25 19 12 16 3
Jan. 18 @ LAL L 110-93 25-19 84 26 44 8 15 15 41 85 .482 14 36 .389 14 17 .824 9 39 48 25 15 6 15 6
Jan. 20 @ GSW W 145-127 26-19 55 72 46 18 21 24 47 91 .516 16 43 .372 17 26 .654 14 21 35 28 20 7 18 1
Jan. 21 @ SAC W 122-109 27-19 70 39 56 17 12 8 41 88 .466 9 33 .273 18 22 .818 12 33 45 25 16 6 16 6
Jan. 23 @ POR W 110-98 28-19 74 24 46 15 7 16 39 98 .398 13 45 .289 7 10 .700 14 31 45 22 11 7 15 3
Jan. 25 @ OKC W 103-101 29-19 62 39 30 3 10 8 33 75 .440 11 43 .256 24 31 .774 5 32 37 21 17 5 11 5
Jan. 28 NYK L 119-92 29-20 99 20 60 13 16 20 45 90 .500 14 38 .368 15 18 .833 13 35 48 32 21 12 18 5
Jan. 30 @ ORL L 130-120 29-21 114 16 42 7 15 17 40 78 .513 17 34 .500 33 37 .892 3 32 35 28 23 7 12 3
Feb. 1 UTA W 107-100 30-21 71 29 48 22 9 15 32 90 .356 8 36 .222 28 34 .824 18 38 56 20 21 10 24 6
Feb. 4 MIN L 128-126 30-22 91 37 52 20 20 15 49 97 .505 16 39 .410 14 25 .560 13 33 46 26 20 8 10 5
Feb. 5 CHI
Feb. 8 IND
Feb.11 DET
Feb. 19 @ CHI
Feb. 22 @ MIL
Feb. 24 OKC
Feb. 25 SAS
Feb. 28 @ WAS
Mar. 3 NYK
Mar. 5 @ MIN
Mar. 8 DAL
Mar. 10 @ HOU
Mar. 11 @ NOP
Mar. 13 PHX
Mar. 15 DET
Mar. 18 @ CHI
Mar. 20 @ DEN
Mar. 22 @ PHX
Mar. 23 @ UTA
Mar. 25 @ LAC
Mar. 27 NOP
Mar. 29 ORL
Mar. 31 @ DET
Apr. 1 SAC
Apr. 3 @ MEM
Apr. 5 @ BOS
Apr. 7 MIA
Apr. 9 MIA

Apr. 10 @ NYK
Apr. 12 BKN

Season Totals 4013 1837 2456 761 739 868 2073 4487 .462 662 1926 .344 1042 1301 .801 578 1691 2229 1276 1018 417 818 276
Season Averages 77.2 35.3 47.2 14.6 14.2 16.7 39.9 86.3 12.7 37.0 20.0 25.0 11.1 32.5 42.9 24.5 19.6 8.0 15.7 5.3

Season Highs 114 72 70 25 91 29 54 98 .593 20 48 .500 33 39 1.000 25 42 61 32 29 14 24 11
Season Lows 40 15 28 3 4 6 32 67 .344 8 26 .222 7 10 .560 3 21 7 11 11 3 8 0

2025-26 OPPONENTS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
(ITP=points in the paint;  SCP=second chance points;  FBP=fast break points; POT= points off turnovers)


